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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1. Summary: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Scale

Total
Strongly
consider

Somewhat
consider

Not really
consider

Not at all
consider Don't know Sum: Consider

Sum: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e *f *g

France 2144 551 721 392 379 101 1273 771
100% 26% 34% 18% 18% 5% 59% 36%

Germany 2144 413 654 520 460 96 1068 981
100% 19% 31% 24% 21% 4% 50% 46%

Republic of Ireland 2144 528 711 460 341 104 1239 801
100% 25% 33% 21% 16% 5% 58% 37%

Italy 2144 692 785 322 250 95 1476 573
100% 32% 37% 15% 12% 4% 69% 27%

United States of America (USA) 2144 629 599 414 413 88 1229 827
100% 29% 28% 19% 19% 4% 57% 39%

South Africa 2144 310 496 534 698 105 806 1233
100% 14% 23% 25% 33% 5% 38% 57%

Brazil 2144 259 457 600 717 110 716 1317
100% 12% 21% 28% 33% 5% 33% 61%

China 2144 217 366 480 964 116 583 1444
100% 10% 17% 22% 45% 5% 27% 67%

Australia 2144 652 634 395 370 94 1286 764
100% 30% 30% 18% 17% 4% 60% 36%

New Zealand 2144 632 644 383 387 98 1275 771
100% 29% 30% 18% 18% 5% 59% 36%

Israel 2144 185 412 571 855 121 597 1426
100% 9% 19% 27% 40% 6% 28% 67%

Chile 2144 222 393 626 772 131 615 1398
100% 10% 18% 29% 36% 6% 29% 65%

United Arab Emirates (UAE) 2144 279 407 508 841 108 686 1350
100% 13% 19% 24% 39% 5% 32% 63%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_1. France: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 551 251 300 74 99 108 88 84 99 173 196 183
26% 24% 27% 31% 27% 31% 23% 27% 20% 28% 27% 23%

dfi f dfi fi f

Somewhat consider 721 346 375 84 116 103 120 110 189 199 223 299
34% 33% 34% 35% 31% 30% 32% 35% 38% 33% 31% 37%

ch ch

Not really consider 392 202 189 38 79 62 89 54 70 118 151 123
18% 19% 17% 16% 21% 18% 23% 17% 14% 19% 21% 15%

fi aefi fi fi

Not at all consider 379 205 173 26 50 44 72 58 129 76 116 187
18% 20% 16% 11% 13% 13% 19% 18% 26% 13% 16% 23%

b abcg ag abcdegh ag abcgh

Don't know 101 41 60 16 27 26 11 12 9 43 38 21
5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3%

dfi defi defi defi fi

Sum: Consider 1273 597 675 158 215 211 208 194 288 372 418 482
59% 57% 62% 66% 58% 61% 55% 61% 58% 61% 58% 59%

a bdfhi d

Sum: Not consider 771 408 363 65 129 106 160 111 199 194 267 310
36% 39% 33% 27% 35% 31% 42% 35% 40% 32% 37% 38%

b a abcg a acg ag acg

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_1. France: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 551 22 34 61 19 45 25 42 45 49 79 33 98 470 362 190
26% 34% 19% 25% 21% 26% 24% 23% 29% 26% 27% 17% 35% 26% 30% 20%

bk k k bk k k bcdegjkm bk b

Somewhat consider 721 27 58 95 27 56 38 53 47 63 105 63 90 599 389 332
34% 41% 32% 40% 30% 32% 37% 29% 31% 34% 36% 32% 32% 33% 33% 35%

gm

Not really consider 392 8 33 31 18 32 22 44 29 20 54 56 46 329 216 176
18% 12% 18% 13% 21% 18% 21% 24% 19% 11% 18% 28% 16% 18% 18% 18%

ci i cil i abceijlm ci

Not at all consider 379 8 45 44 14 33 17 34 24 44 47 34 35 309 174 205
18% 12% 25% 19% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 24% 16% 17% 12% 17% 15% 21%

ajlm l jlm l a

Don't know 101 1 11 8 9 9 2 12 7 9 7 13 12 87 47 54
5% 1% 6% 3% 11% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%

j acfjlm j j j

Sum: Consider 1273 48 92 156 45 101 63 95 92 111 183 96 188 1069 751 522
59% 75% 51% 65% 52% 58% 61% 52% 60% 60% 63% 48% 67% 60% 63% 55%

bdeghikm bdgk k k bdgk bdegkm bgk b

Sum: Not consider 771 16 78 75 33 64 39 77 53 65 101 91 80 638 390 380
36% 24% 43% 31% 38% 37% 37% 42% 35% 35% 35% 45% 29% 36% 33% 40%

acl acl acjlm l a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_1. France: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 551 158 159 35 1 12 12 1 18 101 156 218 120 285 64 213 332
26% 22% 34% 37% 10% 51% 16% 12% 32% 25% 20% 33% 28% 31% 22% 36% 23%

afi afi a a b b

Somewhat consider 721 247 164 31 5 4 27 3 25 126 287 213 146 341 92 245 454
34% 35% 35% 33% 39% 16% 36% 41% 45% 32% 36% 32% 34% 37% 31% 41% 32%

b

Not really consider 392 131 68 14 3 5 13 3 4 85 149 100 82 139 58 87 300
18% 19% 14% 15% 21% 20% 17% 47% 8% 21% 19% 15% 19% 15% 19% 15% 21%

bh a

Not at all consider 379 161 66 11 4 3 21 - 8 69 183 109 57 140 75 46 326
18% 23% 14% 11% 29% 11% 29% - 14% 17% 23% 16% 13% 15% 25% 8% 23%

bci bci bc a a

Don't know 101 11 16 3 - 1 1 - 1 20 24 21 19 15 7 6 14
5% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 2% - 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%

a a

Sum: Consider 1273 405 323 66 6 16 39 4 43 228 443 431 265 625 156 458 786
59% 57% 68% 70% 50% 67% 52% 53% 77% 57% 55% 65% 63% 68% 53% 77% 55%

afi afi afi a a b b

Sum: Not consider 771 292 133 25 6 7 34 3 12 154 331 209 139 280 133 133 626
36% 41% 28% 26% 50% 31% 46% 47% 22% 38% 41% 32% 33% 30% 45% 22% 44%

bch bch bch bc a a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_2. Germany: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 413 232 181 57 88 68 66 63 71 146 134 134
19% 22% 16% 24% 24% 20% 17% 20% 14% 24% 18% 16%

b dfhi dfhi dfhi

Somewhat consider 654 313 341 70 116 112 98 96 162 186 210 258
31% 30% 31% 30% 31% 33% 26% 30% 33% 31% 29% 32%

d d

Not really consider 520 242 279 59 85 69 109 77 122 144 178 199
24% 23% 25% 25% 23% 20% 29% 24% 25% 24% 25% 24%

c

Not at all consider 460 218 242 38 54 70 89 70 139 91 160 210
21% 21% 22% 16% 14% 20% 24% 22% 28% 15% 22% 26%

bg abg abg abcgh abg abg

Don't know 96 41 55 14 28 24 17 11 1 42 41 12
4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% * 7% 6% 1%

fi efi efi fi fi efi fi

Sum: Consider 1068 546 522 128 205 180 163 159 233 332 344 392
50% 52% 48% 54% 55% 53% 43% 50% 47% 55% 48% 48%

b d dfhi d dfhi

Sum: Not consider 981 460 521 96 138 139 199 147 261 235 337 409
46% 44% 47% 40% 37% 40% 52% 46% 53% 39% 47% 50%

abcg bg abcg abg abcg

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_2. Germany: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 413 17 31 46 14 44 23 30 29 35 58 20 65 342 273 141
19% 26% 17% 19% 17% 25% 22% 16% 19% 19% 20% 10% 23% 19% 23% 15%

k k gkm k k k k k k b

Somewhat consider 654 22 52 89 26 38 30 54 46 50 89 60 98 550 393 261
31% 35% 29% 37% 30% 22% 29% 29% 30% 27% 30% 30% 35% 31% 33% 27%

e eim e e e b

Not really consider 520 11 41 50 20 33 29 44 44 39 76 65 69 440 282 239
24% 16% 23% 21% 22% 19% 27% 24% 29% 21% 26% 33% 25% 25% 24% 25%

e aceim

Not at all consider 460 13 40 45 20 50 21 45 27 54 64 42 39 387 196 264
21% 20% 22% 19% 23% 28% 20% 25% 18% 29% 22% 21% 14% 22% 17% 28%

l l chlm l chlm l l l a

Don't know 96 2 16 9 7 10 2 12 6 6 5 12 10 76 44 52
4% 3% 9% 4% 8% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%

cfijlm fj j j j j

Sum: Consider 1068 39 83 136 41 82 53 84 75 85 146 81 162 893 666 402
50% 61% 46% 57% 47% 47% 51% 45% 50% 46% 50% 40% 58% 50% 56% 42%

gk bgikm k bdegikm k b

Sum: Not consider 981 23 81 95 39 82 50 90 71 94 140 107 108 826 478 503
46% 36% 45% 40% 45% 47% 48% 48% 47% 51% 48% 54% 39% 46% 40% 53%

l acl cl acl l a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_2. Germany: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 413 114 109 29 1 4 13 1 14 73 118 162 86 222 40 192 213
19% 16% 23% 31% 10% 18% 17% 12% 24% 18% 15% 24% 20% 24% 14% 32% 15%

a ai a a b b

Somewhat consider 654 223 154 28 5 7 20 3 22 123 238 218 138 319 86 239 399
31% 31% 33% 30% 36% 30% 27% 41% 39% 31% 30% 33% 33% 35% 29% 40% 28%

b

Not really consider 520 185 95 15 3 9 20 3 10 103 207 142 102 202 75 96 410
24% 26% 20% 16% 22% 39% 27% 43% 18% 26% 26% 22% 24% 22% 25% 16% 29%

bc b a

Not at all consider 460 175 95 20 4 3 16 * 10 80 215 120 76 164 90 59 395
21% 25% 20% 21% 32% 11% 22% 5% 18% 20% 27% 18% 18% 18% 30% 10% 28%

bc a a

Don't know 96 11 19 2 - 1 6 - - 22 21 20 22 12 5 12 10
4% 2% 4% 2% - 2% 8% - - 6% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1%

a a a ab b

Sum: Consider 1068 337 263 57 6 12 32 4 36 196 356 380 224 541 127 431 611
50% 48% 56% 61% 46% 48% 44% 53% 64% 49% 45% 57% 53% 59% 43% 72% 43%

ai afi af a a b b

Sum: Not consider 981 360 190 35 7 12 36 3 20 183 422 262 177 366 165 155 805
46% 51% 40% 37% 54% 50% 49% 47% 36% 46% 53% 40% 42% 40% 56% 26% 56%

bc bc a a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_3. Republic of Ireland: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday 
destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 528 269 259 47 96 82 88 86 129 143 170 215
25% 26% 24% 20% 26% 24% 23% 27% 26% 24% 24% 26%

a a a

Somewhat consider 711 334 377 62 120 107 138 100 185 182 245 284
33% 32% 34% 26% 32% 31% 36% 31% 37% 30% 34% 35%

a ag ag a ag

Not really consider 460 225 235 65 75 82 78 66 93 140 159 160
21% 21% 21% 27% 20% 24% 20% 21% 19% 23% 22% 20%

bdefi

Not at all consider 341 178 163 41 52 48 62 53 86 93 109 139
16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 15% 17%

Don't know 104 40 64 23 27 25 14 13 2 50 39 15
5% 4% 6% 10% 7% 7% 4% 4% * 8% 5% 2%

a defhi defi dfi f fi defhi fi

Sum: Consider 1239 603 636 109 217 189 226 185 314 325 415 499
58% 58% 58% 46% 58% 55% 60% 58% 63% 53% 57% 61%

a a a a acg a a ag

Sum: Not consider 801 403 398 106 127 129 140 120 179 233 269 299
37% 38% 36% 45% 34% 38% 37% 38% 36% 38% 37% 37%

bdfghi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_3. Republic of Ireland: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday 
destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 528 33 45 64 22 39 36 30 37 41 70 43 68 414 301 227
25% 51% 25% 27% 25% 22% 35% 16% 25% 22% 24% 22% 24% 23% 25% 24%

bcdeghijklm g egijklm g g g

Somewhat consider 711 13 70 77 21 47 36 72 43 66 102 63 101 592 413 298
33% 20% 39% 32% 24% 27% 35% 39% 28% 36% 35% 32% 36% 33% 35% 31%

ade adeh ad ad ade ad

Not really consider 460 11 34 55 23 47 14 37 41 33 63 47 55 401 257 203
21% 17% 19% 23% 26% 27% 13% 20% 27% 18% 21% 24% 20% 22% 22% 21%

f f fi f

Not at all consider 341 7 21 33 14 34 16 32 23 38 49 35 39 297 167 174
16% 11% 11% 14% 16% 19% 15% 17% 15% 20% 17% 18% 14% 17% 14% 18%

b a

Don't know 104 1 11 11 8 9 2 13 8 7 7 11 18 91 50 54
5% 1% 6% 4% 9% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%

fj fj j

Sum: Consider 1239 45 115 141 43 86 73 103 80 107 172 106 169 1006 714 525
58% 71% 64% 59% 49% 49% 70% 55% 53% 58% 59% 53% 60% 56% 60% 55%

deghkm de e deghkm e de b

Sum: Not consider 801 18 55 88 37 80 30 69 64 71 112 83 95 698 423 377
37% 28% 30% 37% 42% 46% 29% 37% 42% 38% 38% 41% 34% 39% 36% 39%

f abfl bf bf bf
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_3. Republic of Ireland: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday 
destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 528 170 136 27 4 8 22 3 25 80 195 191 97 284 55 198 313
25% 24% 29% 29% 28% 33% 29% 50% 44% 20% 24% 29% 23% 31% 18% 33% 22%

i abi c b b

Somewhat consider 711 234 166 41 4 6 30 1 14 117 250 251 131 342 86 252 446
33% 33% 35% 43% 31% 26% 41% 21% 24% 29% 31% 38% 31% 37% 29% 42% 31%

hi ac b b

Not really consider 460 156 94 13 1 5 14 2 11 98 186 119 98 169 76 99 351
21% 22% 20% 14% 10% 19% 20% 30% 20% 25% 23% 18% 23% 18% 26% 17% 25%

c b b a a

Not at all consider 341 133 57 10 4 5 7 - 6 79 144 81 71 114 72 40 297
16% 19% 12% 11% 32% 19% 9% - 11% 20% 18% 12% 17% 12% 24% 7% 21%

b bc b b a a

Don't know 104 14 19 3 - 1 1 - 1 26 23 19 26 9 7 8 19
5% 2% 4% 3% - 2% 2% - 1% 7% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1%

a a ab

Sum: Consider 1239 404 302 68 7 14 52 5 38 198 445 442 229 627 141 450 760
58% 57% 64% 72% 58% 60% 70% 70% 68% 49% 56% 67% 54% 68% 48% 75% 53%

i ai ai i i ac b b

Sum: Not consider 801 290 151 24 5 9 21 2 17 177 330 200 169 284 148 139 648
37% 41% 32% 25% 42% 38% 29% 30% 31% 44% 41% 30% 40% 31% 50% 23% 45%

bc bcf b b a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_4. Italy: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 692 312 380 76 116 110 123 107 160 192 233 267
32% 30% 35% 32% 31% 32% 32% 34% 32% 31% 32% 33%

a

Somewhat consider 785 383 402 85 139 120 142 120 178 224 262 298
37% 37% 37% 36% 37% 35% 37% 38% 36% 37% 36% 37%

Not really consider 322 175 147 39 56 63 61 39 65 95 124 104
15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 18% 16% 12% 13% 16% 17% 13%

b ei ei

Not at all consider 250 140 110 19 35 24 43 42 88 54 67 129
12% 13% 10% 8% 9% 7% 11% 13% 18% 9% 9% 16%

b acg abcdgh abcdgh

Don't know 95 36 59 19 25 25 11 10 4 45 37 14
4% 3% 5% 8% 7% 7% 3% 3% 1% 7% 5% 2%

a defhi defi defi f defi fi

Sum: Consider 1476 695 781 161 255 230 265 227 338 416 495 565
69% 66% 71% 68% 69% 67% 70% 72% 68% 68% 69% 70%

a

Sum: Not consider 573 315 257 57 91 87 104 80 153 148 191 233
27% 30% 23% 24% 25% 25% 27% 25% 31% 24% 26% 29%

b g
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_4. Italy: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 692 30 49 85 25 58 46 51 48 57 108 48 87 566 420 271
32% 47% 27% 36% 28% 33% 44% 27% 32% 31% 37% 24% 31% 32% 35% 28%

bdghiklm k bdghiklm bgk b

Somewhat consider 785 23 66 89 29 58 21 64 57 60 114 90 115 675 452 332
37% 35% 36% 37% 33% 33% 20% 35% 38% 33% 39% 45% 41% 38% 38% 35%

f f f f f f f f f efi f f

Not really consider 322 3 34 32 16 23 26 29 23 28 40 29 41 259 166 156
15% 5% 19% 13% 18% 13% 25% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16%

a a aceijklm a a a

Not at all consider 250 7 20 24 10 29 10 31 15 34 23 23 23 213 104 146
12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 16% 10% 17% 10% 19% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 15%

jl cjlm chjlm jl a

Don't know 95 1 12 9 8 8 1 10 9 6 7 10 15 82 45 50
4% 1% 6% 4% 9% 5% 1% 6% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%

j fijm

Sum: Consider 1476 53 115 174 54 116 67 115 105 117 221 138 202 1241 872 604
69% 82% 64% 73% 61% 66% 64% 62% 69% 63% 76% 69% 72% 69% 73% 63%

bdefgim dgi bdefgim dgi g b

Sum: Not consider 573 10 54 56 26 51 36 60 38 62 63 52 64 472 270 302
27% 16% 30% 23% 30% 29% 35% 32% 25% 34% 22% 26% 23% 26% 23% 32%

a a acjl acjl acjlm a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_4. Italy: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 692 253 169 36 3 10 18 5 33 100 264 256 106 378 66 230 454
32% 36% 36% 38% 25% 42% 25% 69% 59% 25% 33% 39% 25% 41% 22% 39% 32%

i i i abcfi c ac b b

Somewhat consider 785 262 180 33 6 9 34 1 16 156 292 246 166 351 114 260 505
37% 37% 38% 35% 45% 37% 46% 13% 29% 39% 37% 37% 39% 38% 38% 44% 35%

b

Not really consider 322 81 59 14 4 3 9 1 3 77 98 78 89 106 60 73 238
15% 11% 13% 15% 30% 11% 12% 18% 5% 19% 12% 12% 21% 12% 20% 12% 17%

abh ab a a

Not at all consider 250 100 48 9 - 2 10 - 3 46 121 64 42 76 48 27 218
12% 14% 10% 9% - 8% 14% - 6% 11% 15% 10% 10% 8% 16% 4% 15%

b bc a a

Don't know 95 11 16 3 - 1 3 - 1 23 23 17 22 8 9 7 12
4% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 4% - 1% 6% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1%

a b a

Sum: Consider 1476 515 349 69 9 19 52 6 50 256 556 502 272 729 179 490 959
69% 73% 74% 73% 70% 79% 70% 82% 88% 64% 70% 76% 64% 79% 61% 82% 67%

i i abcfi c ac b b

Sum: Not consider 573 181 107 22 4 5 19 1 6 122 219 142 130 182 108 100 456
27% 26% 23% 24% 30% 19% 26% 18% 11% 30% 27% 22% 31% 20% 36% 17% 32%

h bh b b a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_5. United States of America (USA): Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a 
potential holiday destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 629 309 320 74 131 100 122 90 113 204 222 203
29% 30% 29% 31% 35% 29% 32% 28% 23% 34% 31% 25%

fi efi fi fi fi

Somewhat consider 599 287 312 82 102 105 106 79 124 184 211 204
28% 27% 28% 35% 27% 31% 28% 25% 25% 30% 29% 25%

befi i

Not really consider 414 211 204 44 76 62 69 61 101 120 131 163
19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 20% 20% 18% 20%

Not at all consider 413 204 209 24 38 50 71 76 154 62 121 230
19% 19% 19% 10% 10% 15% 19% 24% 31% 10% 17% 28%

g abg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdgh

Don't know 88 36 52 14 24 25 11 10 3 38 37 13
4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 2%

dfi defi defi f f defi fi

Sum: Consider 1229 596 633 156 233 205 228 169 237 388 434 406
57% 57% 58% 66% 63% 60% 60% 53% 48% 64% 60% 50%

efi efi fi fi efi efi

Sum: Not consider 827 414 413 68 114 112 140 138 255 182 252 393
39% 40% 38% 28% 31% 33% 37% 43% 52% 30% 35% 48%

ag abcgh abcdegh ag abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_5. United States of America (USA): Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a 
potential holiday destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 629 22 53 75 18 44 28 46 41 48 97 55 102 526 386 243
29% 34% 29% 31% 21% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 33% 28% 36% 29% 33% 25%

d dg deghim b

Somewhat consider 599 19 53 79 20 43 35 42 41 43 77 60 88 493 350 249
28% 29% 29% 33% 23% 24% 33% 23% 27% 23% 26% 30% 31% 27% 29% 26%

gi g

Not really consider 414 13 39 35 22 38 17 48 30 34 57 28 54 347 234 180
19% 20% 21% 15% 25% 22% 16% 26% 20% 18% 20% 14% 19% 19% 20% 19%

ck ckm

Not at all consider 413 9 29 39 20 40 23 39 33 54 53 48 27 353 176 237
19% 14% 16% 17% 23% 23% 22% 21% 22% 29% 18% 24% 10% 20% 15% 25%

l l l l l l abcjlm l l l a

Don't know 88 2 8 10 7 10 2 11 7 6 8 8 9 76 41 47
4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%

fjl

Sum: Consider 1229 41 106 154 38 86 63 88 82 91 174 115 190 1019 737 492
57% 63% 58% 65% 44% 49% 61% 47% 54% 49% 60% 58% 68% 57% 62% 51%

dg dg deghim dg degi d bdeghijkm dg b

Sum: Not consider 827 21 67 75 42 78 39 86 63 88 110 76 81 699 410 417
39% 33% 37% 31% 48% 45% 38% 47% 41% 47% 38% 38% 29% 39% 35% 44%

cl cl cjlm cl cjlm l l cl a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_5. United States of America (USA): Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a 
potential holiday destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 629 214 152 26 5 6 27 4 26 104 229 210 124 312 63 237 377
29% 30% 32% 28% 41% 26% 36% 57% 46% 26% 29% 32% 29% 34% 21% 40% 26%

i aci b b

Somewhat consider 599 188 135 27 3 8 19 1 13 118 207 175 145 257 94 203 380
28% 27% 29% 29% 22% 33% 25% 13% 23% 29% 26% 27% 34% 28% 32% 34% 27%

ab b

Not really consider 414 134 73 21 2 5 13 1 9 85 147 128 80 176 61 97 308
19% 19% 16% 22% 15% 20% 17% 13% 17% 21% 18% 19% 19% 19% 21% 16% 22%

b a

Not at all consider 413 161 96 17 3 5 15 1 7 71 195 132 54 168 76 54 352
19% 23% 20% 18% 21% 19% 20% 17% 13% 18% 24% 20% 13% 18% 26% 9% 25%

i c c a a

Don't know 88 11 16 2 - 1 1 - 1 24 21 16 21 7 2 6 9
4% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 2% - 1% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1%

a ab

Sum: Consider 1229 402 287 54 8 14 46 5 39 221 435 385 269 568 157 440 757
57% 57% 61% 57% 64% 59% 62% 70% 69% 55% 55% 58% 64% 62% 53% 74% 53%

a b b

Sum: Not consider 827 295 170 38 5 9 27 2 17 156 342 260 134 344 137 151 660
39% 42% 36% 41% 36% 39% 37% 30% 30% 39% 43% 39% 32% 37% 46% 25% 46%

c c a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_6. South Africa: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday 
destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 310 163 147 52 65 63 40 29 60 117 103 90
14% 16% 13% 22% 17% 18% 11% 9% 12% 19% 14% 11%

defhi dei defi defhi e

Somewhat consider 496 274 221 66 122 73 79 57 98 189 152 155
23% 26% 20% 28% 33% 21% 21% 18% 20% 31% 21% 19%

b cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi

Not really consider 534 244 291 57 88 92 106 88 103 145 198 191
25% 23% 26% 24% 24% 27% 28% 28% 21% 24% 27% 24%

f f

Not at all consider 698 325 374 43 70 90 136 130 230 113 225 360
33% 31% 34% 18% 19% 26% 36% 41% 46% 19% 31% 44%

abg abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Don't know 105 41 64 19 26 25 19 13 3 45 44 17
5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 1% 7% 6% 2%

a efi fi fi fi f efi fi

Sum: Consider 806 437 369 119 187 136 119 86 158 306 255 245
38% 42% 34% 50% 50% 40% 31% 27% 32% 50% 35% 30%

b cdefhi cdefhi defi cdefhi ei

Sum: Not consider 1233 568 664 100 158 182 241 218 334 258 423 551
57% 54% 61% 42% 43% 53% 64% 69% 67% 42% 59% 68%

a abg abcg abcgh abcgh abg abcgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_6. South Africa: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday 
destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 310 9 25 34 9 18 23 20 22 33 43 19 56 253 191 119
14% 13% 14% 14% 10% 10% 22% 11% 14% 18% 15% 9% 20% 14% 16% 12%

degkm k degkm b

Somewhat consider 496 14 40 55 22 41 27 36 26 37 65 41 91 415 313 183
23% 22% 22% 23% 25% 23% 26% 20% 17% 20% 22% 21% 32% 23% 26% 19%

bceghijkm b

Not really consider 534 15 43 64 20 51 17 45 47 29 83 49 72 459 321 214
25% 24% 24% 27% 23% 29% 16% 24% 31% 16% 28% 25% 26% 26% 27% 22%

fi fi i fi fi i i fi b

Not at all consider 698 25 58 74 27 56 35 72 52 81 94 77 48 580 314 385
33% 39% 32% 31% 31% 32% 34% 39% 34% 44% 32% 39% 17% 32% 26% 40%

l l l l l l l l bcdejlm l l l a

Don't know 105 1 15 12 9 9 2 12 6 6 7 13 14 88 50 55
5% 1% 8% 5% 10% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6%

j afhijlm j j

Sum: Consider 806 23 65 89 31 59 50 57 48 69 108 60 147 668 504 302
38% 36% 36% 37% 35% 34% 48% 31% 31% 37% 37% 30% 52% 37% 42% 32%

eghkm abcdeghijkm b

Sum: Not consider 1233 40 101 138 48 107 51 117 98 109 176 126 120 1040 634 599
57% 63% 56% 58% 55% 61% 49% 63% 65% 59% 61% 63% 43% 58% 53% 63%

l l l l l fl fl l l fl l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_6. South Africa: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday 
destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 310 103 58 20 - 3 8 4 7 64 91 111 67 182 29 179 128
14% 15% 12% 21% - 13% 11% 62% 12% 16% 11% 17% 16% 20% 10% 30% 9%

b a a b b

Somewhat consider 496 153 109 24 3 6 11 - 11 111 166 151 121 247 57 227 259
23% 22% 23% 26% 26% 27% 15% - 20% 28% 21% 23% 29% 27% 19% 38% 18%

af ab b b

Not really consider 534 168 135 17 1 4 17 2 13 103 193 159 110 193 61 110 417
25% 24% 29% 18% 8% 16% 22% 26% 24% 26% 24% 24% 26% 21% 21% 18% 29%

c a

Not at all consider 698 272 149 29 8 9 34 1 24 100 323 218 98 285 142 75 613
33% 38% 32% 31% 66% 38% 45% 12% 43% 25% 40% 33% 23% 31% 48% 13% 43%

bi i bi i bc c a a

Don't know 105 13 22 4 - 2 5 - 1 23 25 22 28 12 6 7 10
5% 2% 5% 4% - 6% 7% - 1% 6% 3% 3% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1%

a a a ab

Sum: Consider 806 256 166 44 3 10 19 4 18 175 257 262 188 429 87 406 387
38% 36% 35% 47% 26% 39% 26% 62% 32% 44% 32% 40% 44% 47% 29% 68% 27%

bf abf a a b b

Sum: Not consider 1233 439 284 46 10 13 50 3 38 203 516 376 208 479 204 184 1030
57% 62% 60% 49% 74% 54% 68% 38% 67% 51% 65% 57% 49% 52% 69% 31% 72%

ci ci ci ci bc c a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_7. Brazil: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 259 138 121 46 71 58 33 31 20 117 91 51
12% 13% 11% 19% 19% 17% 9% 10% 4% 19% 13% 6%

defhi defhi defi f f defhi fi

Somewhat consider 457 213 244 54 102 101 85 42 73 156 185 116
21% 20% 22% 23% 28% 29% 22% 13% 15% 26% 26% 14%

efi efi adefi efi efi efi

Not really consider 600 286 314 81 93 81 119 98 128 174 200 227
28% 27% 29% 34% 25% 23% 31% 31% 26% 29% 28% 28%

bcfhi bc c

Not at all consider 717 359 358 40 67 79 129 134 268 107 208 402
33% 34% 33% 17% 18% 23% 34% 42% 54% 18% 29% 50%

ag abcg abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh

Don't know 110 50 61 17 38 25 14 11 5 55 38 16
5% 5% 6% 7% 10% 7% 4% 4% 1% 9% 5% 2%

defi defhi defi f f defhi fi

Sum: Consider 716 351 365 100 173 159 117 73 94 273 276 167
33% 34% 33% 42% 47% 46% 31% 23% 19% 45% 38% 21%

defi defhi defhi efi defhi defi

Sum: Not consider 1317 646 672 121 160 160 248 233 396 280 408 629
61% 62% 61% 51% 43% 47% 65% 73% 80% 46% 56% 77%

b abcgh abcdgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_7. Brazil: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 259 9 23 22 10 17 10 23 16 23 35 16 56 217 177 82
12% 14% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 8% 20% 12% 15% 9%

bcdefghijkm b

Somewhat consider 457 13 33 60 14 23 30 40 33 38 54 42 79 382 302 156
21% 19% 18% 25% 16% 13% 29% 22% 22% 21% 18% 21% 28% 21% 25% 16%

e dej e e bdejm e b

Not really consider 600 20 51 69 30 61 29 46 40 41 80 62 72 501 343 258
28% 31% 28% 29% 34% 35% 28% 25% 27% 22% 27% 31% 26% 28% 29% 27%

i il

Not at all consider 717 22 63 76 25 64 33 63 56 77 114 68 57 599 311 406
33% 35% 35% 32% 29% 36% 32% 34% 37% 41% 39% 34% 20% 33% 26% 42%

l l l l l l l cdlm l l l a

Don't know 110 1 11 12 8 11 2 13 7 6 9 11 18 96 56 55
5% 1% 6% 5% 9% 6% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%

fij j

Sum: Consider 716 21 56 82 24 40 40 63 48 61 88 58 135 599 478 238
33% 33% 31% 34% 28% 23% 38% 34% 32% 33% 30% 29% 48% 33% 40% 25%

e e e e abcdeghijkm e b

Sum: Not consider 1317 42 114 145 55 124 62 109 96 117 194 131 128 1100 654 664
61% 65% 63% 61% 63% 71% 59% 59% 63% 63% 66% 65% 46% 61% 55% 69%

l l l l cglm l l l l l l l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_7. Brazil: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 259 68 60 16 2 2 9 1 5 57 69 89 63 137 35 160 95
12% 10% 13% 17% 14% 9% 12% 12% 9% 14% 9% 14% 15% 15% 12% 27% 7%

a a a a b

Somewhat consider 457 134 118 17 2 3 10 1 12 97 145 144 111 210 53 210 235
21% 19% 25% 18% 15% 12% 13% 20% 21% 24% 18% 22% 26% 23% 18% 35% 16%

a a a b

Not really consider 600 177 145 19 1 10 25 4 17 115 216 183 130 236 77 122 468
28% 25% 31% 20% 10% 42% 33% 63% 31% 29% 27% 28% 31% 26% 26% 20% 33%

ac a

Not at all consider 717 315 129 39 8 9 27 * 21 99 345 223 88 327 121 93 611
33% 45% 27% 42% 61% 35% 37% 5% 38% 25% 43% 34% 21% 36% 41% 16% 43%

bi bi i bc c a

Don't know 110 13 19 3 - 1 3 - 1 33 23 21 32 10 10 12 17
5% 2% 4% 3% - 2% 4% - 1% 8% 3% 3% 8% 1% 3% 2% 1%

a ab ab a

Sum: Consider 716 203 178 32 4 5 19 2 17 154 214 234 173 347 88 370 330
33% 29% 38% 35% 29% 21% 26% 32% 30% 38% 27% 35% 41% 38% 30% 62% 23%

a a a a b b

Sum: Not consider 1317 492 274 59 9 19 52 5 39 214 561 407 218 563 198 215 1079
61% 70% 58% 62% 71% 77% 70% 68% 69% 53% 70% 62% 51% 61% 67% 36% 76%

bi i i bc c a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_8. China: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 217 122 96 32 71 54 29 17 15 103 83 32
10% 12% 9% 14% 19% 16% 8% 5% 3% 17% 11% 4%

b defi adefhi defi fi defhi efi

Somewhat consider 366 187 178 54 88 65 53 37 68 142 118 105
17% 18% 16% 23% 24% 19% 14% 12% 14% 23% 16% 13%

defhi defhi ei defhi e

Not really consider 480 218 262 66 75 85 104 67 82 142 189 149
22% 21% 24% 28% 20% 25% 28% 21% 17% 23% 26% 18%

befi fi befi fi bfi

Not at all consider 964 466 499 67 99 113 181 185 320 166 294 505
45% 45% 45% 28% 27% 33% 48% 58% 65% 27% 41% 62%

abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh

Don't know 116 53 63 18 38 27 12 12 10 56 38 22
5% 5% 6% 8% 10% 8% 3% 4% 2% 9% 5% 3%

defi defhi defi defhi fi

Sum: Consider 583 309 274 87 159 119 82 54 83 245 201 137
27% 30% 25% 36% 43% 35% 22% 17% 17% 40% 28% 17%

b defhi cdefhi defhi defhi defi

Sum: Not consider 1444 684 760 133 174 197 286 251 403 307 483 654
67% 65% 69% 56% 47% 58% 75% 79% 81% 50% 67% 80%

b bg abcgh abcgh abcgh abcg abcgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_8. China: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 217 11 17 19 7 22 9 12 14 24 31 10 41 180 142 76
10% 17% 9% 8% 8% 13% 9% 6% 9% 13% 11% 5% 14% 10% 12% 8%

cgk gk gk k cgkm b

Somewhat consider 366 12 35 48 15 18 25 29 17 31 48 29 58 294 234 132
17% 18% 19% 20% 18% 10% 24% 16% 11% 17% 17% 14% 21% 16% 20% 14%

e eh eh eh e b

Not really consider 480 12 41 52 18 31 31 52 42 32 57 40 72 397 291 189
22% 18% 22% 22% 21% 18% 30% 28% 28% 17% 20% 20% 26% 22% 24% 20%

eij eij eij ei b

Not at all consider 964 30 74 109 37 92 36 81 73 88 142 108 93 824 459 505
45% 46% 41% 45% 43% 53% 35% 44% 48% 48% 49% 54% 33% 46% 39% 53%

l bfl l fl fl fl bflm fl a

Don't know 116 1 14 11 9 12 3 11 5 9 12 12 17 99 63 54
5% 1% 8% 4% 11% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%

acfhjm

Sum: Consider 583 22 52 68 22 40 34 40 32 55 80 39 99 475 375 208
27% 35% 29% 28% 26% 23% 33% 22% 21% 30% 27% 20% 35% 26% 32% 22%

ghk hk k eghjkm b

Sum: Not consider 1444 41 115 161 56 123 67 133 115 120 199 148 165 1221 750 695
67% 64% 64% 67% 64% 70% 64% 72% 76% 65% 68% 74% 59% 68% 63% 73%

l l l bdilm l bl l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_8. China: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 217 51 54 10 1 1 3 1 4 52 56 70 53 131 27 143 70
10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 5% 4% 20% 8% 13% 7% 11% 13% 14% 9% 24% 5%

a af a a b b

Somewhat consider 366 95 84 22 2 1 16 - 11 85 101 126 97 201 33 190 166
17% 13% 18% 24% 15% 5% 22% - 19% 21% 13% 19% 23% 22% 11% 32% 12%

a a a a a b b

Not really consider 480 130 108 22 1 8 20 4 14 107 143 165 108 188 53 106 365
22% 18% 23% 24% 5% 35% 26% 56% 26% 27% 18% 25% 26% 20% 18% 18% 26%

a a a a

Not at all consider 964 417 208 36 9 12 33 2 27 127 472 277 138 382 167 146 799
45% 59% 44% 39% 70% 48% 45% 24% 48% 32% 59% 42% 32% 41% 56% 24% 56%

bcfi i i bc c a a

Don't know 116 14 19 3 - 2 2 - - 29 27 24 28 18 15 12 26
5% 2% 4% 3% - 6% 3% - - 7% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 2% 2%

ab ab a

Sum: Consider 583 146 138 32 3 3 19 1 15 138 156 195 150 332 61 334 236
27% 21% 29% 34% 26% 11% 26% 20% 27% 34% 20% 30% 35% 36% 20% 56% 17%

a a a a ab b b

Sum: Not consider 1444 547 315 59 10 20 53 5 41 234 615 442 246 569 220 251 1164
67% 77% 67% 63% 74% 83% 71% 80% 73% 58% 77% 67% 58% 62% 74% 42% 82%

bci i i bc c a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_9. Australia: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 652 332 320 86 116 111 117 88 134 202 228 222
30% 32% 29% 36% 31% 32% 31% 28% 27% 33% 32% 27%

efi i

Somewhat consider 634 305 329 71 127 95 134 85 121 198 229 206
30% 29% 30% 30% 34% 28% 35% 27% 24% 33% 32% 25%

cefi cefi fi fi

Not really consider 395 197 197 48 65 58 57 62 105 113 115 167
18% 19% 18% 20% 18% 17% 15% 20% 21% 19% 16% 21%

dh dh

Not at all consider 370 173 197 18 37 54 62 72 127 55 116 199
17% 16% 18% 7% 10% 16% 16% 23% 26% 9% 16% 24%

abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Don't know 94 39 55 15 25 25 10 10 9 40 35 19
4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2%

dfi defi defi defi fi

Sum: Consider 1286 637 649 158 243 206 251 173 255 401 457 428
60% 61% 59% 66% 66% 60% 66% 55% 51% 66% 63% 53%

efi efi fi efi efi efi

Sum: Not consider 764 370 394 66 102 112 119 134 231 168 231 366
36% 35% 36% 28% 28% 33% 31% 42% 47% 28% 32% 45%

abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_9. Australia: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 652 25 45 79 21 49 25 47 48 66 93 62 91 557 401 251
30% 38% 25% 33% 24% 28% 25% 25% 32% 36% 32% 31% 32% 31% 34% 26%

bdg b

Somewhat consider 634 17 61 78 28 49 27 54 42 46 82 56 94 528 360 274
30% 27% 34% 32% 32% 28% 26% 29% 28% 25% 28% 28% 34% 29% 30% 29%

i

Not really consider 395 15 34 40 17 38 27 32 32 22 54 34 50 318 213 181
18% 24% 19% 17% 20% 22% 26% 17% 21% 12% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19%

i i im i

Not at all consider 370 7 31 35 12 31 20 40 24 46 56 35 33 312 164 206
17% 10% 17% 15% 14% 18% 20% 22% 16% 25% 19% 18% 12% 17% 14% 22%

l acdhlm l l a

Don't know 94 * 10 8 8 8 4 13 6 4 6 12 13 79 50 44
4% * 6% 3% 10% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%

acijm ij j

Sum: Consider 1286 42 106 157 49 98 53 100 90 113 175 118 185 1085 761 525
60% 65% 59% 65% 56% 56% 51% 54% 59% 61% 60% 59% 66% 60% 64% 55%

fg efg b

Sum: Not consider 764 22 65 75 30 69 47 72 55 68 110 69 82 630 377 387
36% 34% 36% 31% 34% 39% 45% 39% 36% 37% 38% 35% 29% 35% 32% 40%

l clm l l l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_9. Australia: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 652 252 128 29 5 8 25 4 26 106 253 208 116 322 91 251 388
30% 36% 27% 31% 43% 35% 33% 62% 47% 26% 32% 32% 27% 35% 31% 42% 27%

bi bi b

Somewhat consider 634 204 153 23 4 7 18 * 14 125 243 192 135 286 79 202 412
30% 29% 32% 25% 33% 29% 24% 7% 24% 31% 30% 29% 32% 31% 27% 34% 29%

b

Not really consider 395 109 88 22 2 4 14 2 11 79 127 117 90 158 56 93 293
18% 15% 19% 23% 15% 15% 18% 26% 20% 20% 16% 18% 21% 17% 19% 16% 21%

a a

Not at all consider 370 130 86 17 1 5 15 * 5 68 154 123 62 143 66 43 317
17% 18% 18% 18% 9% 19% 21% 5% 9% 17% 19% 19% 15% 16% 22% 7% 22%

c a a

Don't know 94 13 18 3 - 1 3 - - 23 21 21 20 11 5 9 15
4% 2% 4% 3% - 2% 4% - - 6% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1%

a

Sum: Consider 1286 456 281 52 10 15 42 5 40 231 496 400 251 608 170 453 801
60% 64% 59% 56% 76% 64% 57% 69% 71% 58% 62% 61% 59% 66% 57% 76% 56%

i b b

Sum: Not consider 764 239 174 39 3 8 29 2 16 147 281 240 153 301 121 136 611
36% 34% 37% 41% 24% 34% 39% 31% 29% 37% 35% 36% 36% 33% 41% 23% 43%

a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_10. New Zealand: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday 
destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 632 325 307 76 106 115 110 87 137 182 225 224
29% 31% 28% 32% 29% 33% 29% 27% 28% 30% 31% 28%

Somewhat consider 644 326 318 72 131 95 120 90 136 203 215 226
30% 31% 29% 30% 35% 28% 32% 28% 27% 33% 30% 28%

cefhi i

Not really consider 383 180 204 45 65 66 75 54 78 111 141 132
18% 17% 19% 19% 18% 19% 20% 17% 16% 18% 19% 16%

Not at all consider 387 176 212 27 37 46 59 78 141 64 105 219
18% 17% 19% 11% 10% 13% 15% 24% 28% 11% 14% 27%

bg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh

Don't know 98 40 58 17 32 22 16 9 3 49 38 11
5% 4% 5% 7% 9% 6% 4% 3% 1% 8% 5% 1%

efi defhi efi fi f defhi fi

Sum: Consider 1275 651 625 148 237 209 230 177 273 385 440 450
59% 62% 57% 62% 64% 61% 61% 56% 55% 63% 61% 55%

b i efi efi i

Sum: Not consider 771 356 415 72 102 112 134 131 219 175 245 351
36% 34% 38% 30% 28% 33% 35% 41% 44% 29% 34% 43%

bg abcgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_10. New Zealand: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday 
destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 632 19 46 79 19 47 28 46 50 57 92 59 91 539 399 232
29% 29% 26% 33% 22% 27% 27% 25% 33% 31% 31% 29% 32% 30% 34% 24%

d d b

Somewhat consider 644 19 56 73 31 47 25 53 43 52 85 62 98 544 356 287
30% 29% 31% 30% 35% 27% 24% 29% 29% 28% 29% 31% 35% 30% 30% 30%

f

Not really consider 383 15 38 41 15 38 27 37 25 23 48 39 40 304 220 164
18% 24% 21% 17% 17% 22% 26% 20% 16% 12% 16% 19% 14% 17% 18% 17%

i i il ijlm i

Not at all consider 387 11 27 37 15 35 22 37 27 49 61 32 35 327 164 223
18% 17% 15% 15% 17% 20% 22% 20% 18% 26% 21% 16% 12% 18% 14% 23%

l l l bcklm l l a

Don't know 98 1 14 10 8 8 2 12 7 4 6 9 17 81 49 49
5% 1% 8% 4% 9% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5%

fij afijm j j j

Sum: Consider 1275 37 103 152 50 94 53 99 93 109 176 120 189 1082 756 520
59% 58% 57% 63% 57% 54% 51% 54% 61% 59% 60% 60% 67% 60% 64% 54%

fg befgm b

Sum: Not consider 771 26 64 78 29 73 49 74 52 72 109 70 75 631 384 387
36% 41% 35% 32% 34% 42% 47% 40% 34% 39% 37% 35% 27% 35% 32% 40%

l l l chlm l l l l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_10. New Zealand: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday 
destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 632 243 143 32 6 11 18 1 19 85 239 217 114 329 85 245 371
29% 34% 30% 34% 48% 46% 25% 12% 34% 21% 30% 33% 27% 36% 29% 41% 26%

i i i c b b

Somewhat consider 644 210 139 16 3 5 18 2 16 140 250 175 147 282 87 224 406
30% 30% 29% 17% 22% 20% 24% 37% 29% 35% 31% 26% 35% 31% 29% 38% 28%

c c c b b

Not really consider 383 99 94 21 * 2 17 3 14 75 122 128 74 147 59 81 293
18% 14% 20% 22% 3% 8% 22% 47% 25% 19% 15% 19% 17% 16% 20% 14% 21%

a a a a a

Not at all consider 387 145 81 22 3 6 16 * 6 76 165 125 64 150 59 42 339
18% 20% 17% 23% 27% 23% 21% 5% 11% 19% 21% 19% 15% 16% 20% 7% 24%

c a

Don't know 98 11 15 3 - 1 6 - 1 25 22 16 24 11 7 5 16
5% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 8% - 1% 6% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1%

a ab ab

Sum: Consider 1275 453 282 48 9 16 36 3 35 226 489 392 262 611 172 469 777
59% 64% 60% 51% 69% 66% 49% 49% 63% 56% 61% 59% 62% 66% 58% 79% 54%

cfi b b

Sum: Not consider 771 244 175 43 4 8 32 3 20 151 287 254 138 297 117 123 633
36% 34% 37% 46% 31% 32% 43% 51% 36% 38% 36% 38% 33% 32% 40% 21% 44%

a c a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_11. Israel: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 185 104 82 31 59 34 32 12 17 90 66 29
9% 10% 7% 13% 16% 10% 8% 4% 3% 15% 9% 4%

b efi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi

Somewhat consider 412 232 180 45 89 73 63 57 85 134 135 142
19% 22% 16% 19% 24% 21% 17% 18% 17% 22% 19% 17%

b defhi di

Not really consider 571 256 315 71 89 92 102 83 134 160 194 217
27% 24% 29% 30% 24% 27% 27% 26% 27% 26% 27% 27%

a

Not at all consider 855 406 449 67 98 116 167 151 256 166 283 407
40% 39% 41% 28% 27% 34% 44% 48% 52% 27% 39% 50%

bg abcg abcgh abcgh abg abcgh

Don't know 121 48 73 24 35 28 16 14 4 58 44 18
6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 8% 4% 4% 1% 10% 6% 2%

a defhi defhi defi f f defhi fi

Sum: Consider 597 336 261 76 148 107 95 70 102 225 201 171
28% 32% 24% 32% 40% 31% 25% 22% 21% 37% 28% 21%

b defi acdefhi efi defhi efi

Sum: Not consider 1426 662 764 138 188 208 269 234 390 326 477 623
67% 63% 70% 58% 51% 61% 71% 74% 79% 54% 66% 77%

a b bg abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_11. Israel: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 185 8 9 14 4 11 9 11 14 19 21 11 54 160 133 53
9% 13% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 9% 10% 7% 5% 19% 9% 11% 6%

bd bcdefghijkm b

Somewhat consider 412 10 36 63 20 20 14 31 22 32 54 38 71 352 271 141
19% 16% 20% 26% 23% 12% 13% 17% 15% 17% 19% 19% 25% 20% 23% 15%

e efghijm e efghijm e b

Not really consider 571 16 45 63 21 49 33 53 36 46 92 42 76 478 337 234
27% 25% 25% 26% 24% 28% 31% 29% 24% 25% 32% 21% 27% 27% 28% 24%

k b

Not at all consider 855 27 76 87 34 84 44 77 73 82 114 95 63 708 388 467
40% 42% 42% 36% 39% 48% 42% 41% 48% 44% 39% 47% 22% 39% 33% 49%

l l l l clm l l clm l l cl l a

Don't know 121 2 15 12 9 10 5 13 6 7 10 14 17 98 59 62
6% 3% 9% 5% 11% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6%

j hijm

Sum: Consider 597 19 45 77 24 32 22 42 37 51 75 49 125 511 403 194
28% 29% 25% 32% 27% 18% 22% 23% 24% 27% 26% 25% 44% 28% 34% 20%

eg e abcdefghijkm e b

Sum: Not consider 1426 43 121 150 54 133 77 130 109 128 206 137 139 1186 725 701
67% 67% 67% 63% 62% 76% 74% 70% 72% 69% 71% 69% 49% 66% 61% 73%

l l l l cdlm l l l l cl l l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_11. Israel: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 185 57 40 10 1 * 3 1 6 41 58 65 34 128 17 185 -
9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 2% 4% 20% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 14% 6% 31% -

b b

Somewhat consider 412 131 84 29 3 7 11 - 9 79 125 135 103 261 36 412 -
19% 18% 18% 30% 25% 28% 14% - 16% 20% 16% 20% 24% 28% 12% 69% -

abfi a a b b

Not really consider 571 177 130 15 4 8 18 4 16 118 209 163 124 219 71 - 571
27% 25% 28% 16% 29% 35% 25% 56% 28% 29% 26% 25% 29% 24% 24% - 40%

c c a

Not at all consider 855 330 191 38 4 7 37 2 25 133 379 273 130 295 159 - 855
40% 47% 40% 40% 33% 29% 50% 24% 44% 33% 48% 41% 31% 32% 54% - 60%

bi i i bc c a a

Don't know 121 13 28 2 * 2 5 - 1 30 26 26 33 17 13 - -
6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 7% - 1% 7% 3% 4% 8% 2% 4% - -

a a a ab a

Sum: Consider 597 187 123 38 4 7 14 1 15 120 184 200 137 390 53 597 -
28% 26% 26% 41% 35% 29% 19% 20% 27% 30% 23% 30% 32% 42% 18% 100% -

abfi a a b b

Sum: Not consider 1426 508 321 53 8 16 55 5 41 251 589 436 254 514 230 - 1426
67% 72% 68% 57% 61% 64% 75% 80% 72% 63% 74% 66% 60% 56% 78% - 100%

ci c c bc c a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_12. Chile: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 222 128 94 45 59 45 36 18 19 104 80 38
10% 12% 9% 19% 16% 13% 9% 6% 4% 17% 11% 5%

b cdefhi defhi efi fi defhi efi

Somewhat consider 393 219 174 45 98 74 71 46 59 143 145 105
18% 21% 16% 19% 26% 21% 19% 15% 12% 23% 20% 13%

b fi adefhi efi fi efi efi

Not really consider 626 288 338 71 96 109 118 93 140 167 227 233
29% 28% 31% 30% 26% 32% 31% 29% 28% 27% 31% 29%

b

Not at all consider 772 367 405 56 79 91 135 145 268 135 225 412
36% 35% 37% 23% 21% 26% 36% 46% 54% 22% 31% 51%

abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdgh

Don't know 131 44 87 22 39 25 20 15 10 61 46 25
6% 4% 8% 9% 11% 7% 5% 5% 2% 10% 6% 3%

a efi defhi fi f f defhi fi

Sum: Consider 615 347 268 90 157 118 107 64 79 247 225 143
29% 33% 24% 38% 42% 35% 28% 20% 16% 41% 31% 18%

b defhi cdefhi efi efi defhi efi

Sum: Not consider 1398 655 743 127 175 200 252 238 407 301 452 645
65% 63% 68% 53% 47% 58% 67% 75% 82% 49% 63% 79%

a bg abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_12. Chile: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 222 11 11 24 7 13 12 17 18 29 29 8 44 189 148 74
10% 16% 6% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9% 12% 15% 10% 4% 16% 11% 12% 8%

bk k k k bekm k bcegjkm k b

Somewhat consider 393 11 34 58 12 27 21 27 18 25 37 40 82 326 257 135
18% 18% 19% 24% 14% 16% 20% 14% 12% 14% 13% 20% 29% 18% 22% 14%

deghijm j bdeghijkm j b

Not really consider 626 18 52 63 29 43 35 55 49 50 101 55 74 520 375 251
29% 28% 29% 26% 34% 25% 34% 30% 32% 27% 35% 28% 26% 29% 32% 26%

celm b

Not at all consider 772 22 63 85 29 81 35 71 59 74 116 74 62 652 340 432
36% 34% 35% 36% 33% 47% 33% 38% 39% 40% 40% 37% 22% 36% 29% 45%

l l l l bcdflm l l l l l l l a

Don't know 131 2 20 10 9 10 2 16 7 7 9 23 18 108 68 64
6% 3% 11% 4% 11% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 3% 12% 6% 6% 6% 7%

cfijm cfij fj cefhijlm j j

Sum: Consider 615 22 46 81 20 41 32 43 36 54 66 47 126 515 406 209
29% 34% 25% 34% 22% 23% 31% 23% 24% 29% 23% 24% 45% 29% 34% 22%

deghjk bcdefghijkm j b

Sum: Not consider 1398 40 116 148 58 124 70 126 108 125 216 129 137 1172 714 684
65% 63% 64% 62% 67% 71% 67% 68% 71% 68% 74% 65% 49% 65% 60% 71%

l l l l l l l l l bcklm l l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_12. Chile: Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential holiday destination 
before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 222 60 45 11 2 4 4 - 9 53 61 73 60 147 17 146 73
10% 8% 9% 12% 15% 17% 5% - 15% 13% 8% 11% 14% 16% 6% 24% 5%

a a a b b

Somewhat consider 393 117 93 22 2 5 16 1 9 74 128 127 83 193 52 204 179
18% 16% 20% 24% 15% 22% 22% 20% 16% 18% 16% 19% 20% 21% 18% 34% 13%

b

Not really consider 626 193 152 21 4 6 20 4 16 120 207 201 140 250 92 143 475
29% 27% 32% 23% 29% 25% 27% 56% 29% 30% 26% 30% 33% 27% 31% 24% 33%

a a

Not at all consider 772 323 154 35 5 8 27 2 20 120 368 233 112 311 129 94 664
36% 46% 33% 37% 41% 35% 37% 24% 36% 30% 46% 35% 26% 34% 44% 16% 47%

bi bc c a a

Don't know 131 16 29 5 - 1 8 - 2 34 35 28 29 20 6 11 35
6% 2% 6% 5% - 2% 10% - 3% 8% 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2%

a a a

Sum: Consider 615 176 137 33 4 9 20 1 18 127 189 199 143 339 69 350 252
29% 25% 29% 35% 30% 38% 27% 20% 32% 32% 24% 30% 34% 37% 23% 59% 18%

a a a a b b

Sum: Not consider 1398 516 306 56 9 14 47 5 36 240 575 434 252 560 221 237 1140
65% 73% 65% 60% 70% 60% 63% 80% 65% 60% 72% 66% 59% 61% 75% 40% 80%

bci bc c a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_13. United Arab Emirates (UAE): Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential 
holiday destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 279 139 140 65 87 51 46 10 20 152 97 30
13% 13% 13% 27% 23% 15% 12% 3% 4% 25% 13% 4%

cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi

Somewhat consider 407 212 195 43 103 69 70 54 68 146 139 122
19% 20% 18% 18% 28% 20% 18% 17% 14% 24% 19% 15%

acdefhi fi adefhi fi

Not really consider 508 239 269 65 84 89 86 69 116 149 175 185
24% 23% 25% 27% 23% 26% 23% 22% 23% 24% 24% 23%

Not at all consider 841 412 430 49 66 109 163 172 282 115 272 454
39% 39% 39% 20% 18% 32% 43% 54% 57% 19% 38% 56%

abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Don't know 108 45 63 16 30 25 14 12 11 47 39 22
5% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3%

fi defi defi defi fi

Sum: Consider 686 350 336 108 190 120 116 65 87 298 236 152
32% 33% 31% 45% 51% 35% 31% 20% 18% 49% 33% 19%

cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi

Sum: Not consider 1350 651 699 114 150 198 249 241 398 264 447 639
63% 62% 64% 48% 41% 58% 66% 76% 80% 43% 62% 79%

b abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_13. United Arab Emirates (UAE): Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential 
holiday destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 279 13 23 30 11 21 8 23 23 28 27 13 60 236 189 91
13% 20% 13% 13% 12% 12% 7% 12% 15% 15% 9% 6% 21% 13% 16% 9%

fjk k k jk bcdefgjkm k b

Somewhat consider 407 13 37 50 19 18 24 42 25 23 50 44 62 333 263 144
19% 20% 21% 21% 22% 10% 23% 23% 16% 12% 17% 22% 22% 19% 22% 15%

ei ei ei ei ei e ei ei ei b

Not really consider 508 15 42 50 18 40 21 49 34 37 84 41 76 430 314 194
24% 24% 23% 21% 21% 23% 20% 27% 23% 20% 29% 21% 27% 24% 26% 20%

ci b

Not at all consider 841 23 66 96 32 86 48 58 65 88 125 86 69 704 371 471
39% 35% 36% 40% 36% 49% 46% 31% 43% 48% 43% 43% 25% 39% 31% 49%

l l l bdglm gl gl bglm gl gl gl a

Don't know 108 1 12 14 8 9 3 14 5 8 5 16 13 92 51 57
5% 1% 7% 6% 9% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6%

j j aj j j j j j

Sum: Consider 686 26 61 80 30 39 31 64 48 51 78 56 122 568 451 235
32% 40% 34% 33% 34% 23% 30% 35% 32% 28% 27% 28% 44% 32% 38% 25%

ej e e e e bcefghijkm e b

Sum: Not consider 1350 38 108 146 50 126 69 107 99 126 208 128 146 1134 685 665
63% 59% 60% 61% 57% 72% 67% 58% 65% 68% 72% 64% 52% 63% 58% 70%

l bcdglm l l gl bcdglm l l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q1_13. United Arab Emirates (UAE): Thinking about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, have considered these as a potential 
holiday destination before the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 279 72 62 14 3 2 7 2 6 66 72 84 75 143 41 151 118
13% 10% 13% 15% 21% 9% 9% 30% 11% 16% 9% 13% 18% 16% 14% 25% 8%

a a ab b

Somewhat consider 407 124 87 15 1 2 15 1 10 89 129 126 97 192 52 211 189
19% 18% 19% 16% 5% 9% 20% 20% 17% 22% 16% 19% 23% 21% 17% 35% 13%

a b

Not really consider 508 161 113 17 3 9 17 2 14 102 174 155 110 209 62 132 366
24% 23% 24% 18% 20% 38% 23% 26% 26% 26% 22% 23% 26% 23% 21% 22% 26%

Not at all consider 841 334 186 43 7 9 33 2 25 118 397 270 120 363 131 100 727
39% 47% 39% 46% 55% 37% 44% 24% 45% 30% 50% 41% 28% 39% 44% 17% 51%

bi i i i i bc c a

Don't know 108 16 23 4 - 2 3 - 1 25 27 25 22 13 11 3 26
5% 2% 5% 5% - 6% 4% - 1% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% * 2%

a a a a

Sum: Consider 686 197 150 29 3 4 22 3 16 155 200 211 172 335 93 363 306
32% 28% 32% 31% 25% 18% 29% 50% 29% 39% 25% 32% 41% 36% 31% 61% 21%

ab a ab b

Sum: Not consider 1350 495 300 60 10 18 50 3 40 221 571 425 230 572 192 232 1093
63% 70% 63% 64% 75% 75% 67% 50% 70% 55% 71% 64% 54% 62% 65% 39% 77%

bi i i bc c a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2. Summary: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Scale

Total Very well Quite well
Neither well
nor badly Quite badly Very badly Don't know Sum: Well Sum: Badly Net: Well

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h *i

New Zealand 2144 980 479 337 87 52 210 1459 139 1320
100% 46% 22% 16% 4% 2% 10% 68% 6% 62%

Australia 2144 685 684 389 112 59 216 1369 171 1198
100% 32% 32% 18% 5% 3% 10% 64% 8% 56%

Israel 2144 425 495 510 177 120 418 920 296 623
100% 20% 23% 24% 8% 6% 20% 43% 14% 29%

Republic of Ireland 2144 187 563 743 221 80 350 750 301 449
100% 9% 26% 35% 10% 4% 16% 35% 14% 21%

United Arab Emirates (UAE) 2144 196 396 672 185 87 609 592 272 320
100% 9% 18% 31% 9% 4% 28% 28% 13% 15%

Germany 2144 156 458 705 422 135 268 614 558 56
100% 7% 21% 33% 20% 6% 12% 29% 26% 3%

Chile 2144 133 236 614 331 207 623 369 538 -169
100% 6% 11% 29% 15% 10% 29% 17% 25% -8%

China 2144 220 361 458 325 476 305 581 801 -220
100% 10% 17% 21% 15% 22% 14% 27% 37% -10%

Italy 2144 161 343 577 575 244 244 505 819 -314
100% 8% 16% 27% 27% 11% 11% 24% 38% -15%

South Africa 2144 108 245 649 411 266 465 353 677 -323
100% 5% 11% 30% 19% 12% 22% 16% 32% -15%

France 2144 154 326 580 591 259 234 480 850 -369
100% 7% 15% 27% 28% 12% 11% 22% 40% -17%

United States of America (USA) 2144 133 288 469 557 518 179 421 1075 -655
100% 6% 13% 22% 26% 24% 8% 20% 50% -31%

Brazil 2144 141 205 421 377 663 336 346 1040 -694
100% 7% 10% 20% 18% 31% 16% 16% 49% -32%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_1. France: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 154 79 75 34 57 34 17 8 4 91 51 12
7% 8% 7% 14% 15% 10% 4% 3% 1% 15% 7% 1%

defhi cdefhi defi fi cdefhi efi

Quite well 326 151 176 49 94 76 47 20 41 143 123 60
15% 14% 16% 21% 25% 22% 12% 6% 8% 24% 17% 7%

defi defhi defhi ei defhi defi

Neither well nor badly 580 266 314 63 108 106 113 84 105 171 219 189
27% 25% 29% 27% 29% 31% 30% 26% 21% 28% 30% 23%

fi fi fi fi fi

Quite badly 591 322 269 42 41 68 114 118 207 83 182 325
28% 31% 25% 17% 11% 20% 30% 37% 42% 14% 25% 40%

b b bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Very badly 259 153 106 16 30 24 39 45 105 46 63 150
12% 15% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10% 14% 21% 8% 9% 19%

b abcgh abcdegh abcdgh

Don't know 234 76 157 34 41 34 49 42 33 75 83 76
11% 7% 14% 14% 11% 10% 13% 13% 7% 12% 12% 9%

a fi f f f f f

Sum: Well 480 230 251 83 151 110 64 28 44 234 175 72
22% 22% 23% 35% 41% 32% 17% 9% 9% 38% 24% 9%

defhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi

Sum: Badly 850 475 375 58 71 92 153 163 312 129 246 476
40% 45% 34% 24% 19% 27% 40% 51% 63% 21% 34% 59%

b bg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh

Net: Well -369 -245 -125 25 80 18 -89 -135 -268 105 -71 -403
-17% -23% -11% 11% 21% 5% -24% -43% -54% 17% -10% -50%

c ac ac
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_1. France: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 154 11 15 15 8 5 4 15 14 12 12 6 36 124 105 49
7% 17% 8% 6% 9% 3% 4% 8% 9% 7% 4% 3% 13% 7% 9% 5%

cefgijkm ek ek ek ejk cefijkm ek b

Quite well 326 6 27 35 16 27 16 22 20 19 48 36 55 277 204 123
15% 10% 15% 14% 19% 16% 15% 12% 13% 10% 16% 18% 20% 15% 17% 13%

i i gi b

Neither well nor badly 580 15 37 71 27 41 28 60 45 51 73 49 83 500 305 274
27% 23% 20% 30% 31% 23% 27% 32% 29% 28% 25% 24% 30% 28% 26% 29%

b b b b b

Quite badly 591 18 52 64 18 62 29 42 44 56 94 58 55 493 320 271
28% 28% 29% 27% 21% 35% 27% 23% 29% 30% 32% 29% 20% 27% 27% 28%

l l dglm l l dgl l l

Very badly 259 10 24 29 5 15 21 19 11 26 42 32 27 205 141 118
12% 15% 13% 12% 5% 9% 20% 10% 7% 14% 14% 16% 10% 11% 12% 12%

d d deghlm d dh dehl

Don't know 234 4 26 26 12 25 7 27 17 22 22 20 24 196 112 122
11% 7% 15% 11% 14% 14% 6% 15% 11% 12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 13%

j j j fjl a

Sum: Well 480 18 42 50 24 32 20 38 34 31 60 41 91 401 309 172
22% 27% 23% 21% 28% 19% 19% 20% 23% 17% 21% 21% 32% 22% 26% 18%

i bcefghijkm b

Sum: Badly 850 27 76 93 23 77 49 61 55 81 136 89 82 697 461 389
40% 43% 42% 39% 27% 44% 47% 33% 37% 44% 47% 45% 29% 39% 39% 41%

dl dl dl dgl dgl dgl dghlm dgl dl

Net: Well -369 -10 -34 -43 1 -44 -29 -23 -21 -51 -76 -48 8 -296 -153 -217
-17% -15% -19% -18% 1% -25% -28% -12% -14% -27% -26% -24% 3% -17% -13% -23%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_1. France: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 154 26 36 12 2 1 5 1 8 34 41 48 32 108 17 98 55
7% 4% 8% 13% 15% 5% 7% 12% 15% 9% 5% 7% 7% 12% 6% 16% 4%

a a a a b b

Quite well 326 67 83 11 - 4 12 1 5 81 76 98 110 157 48 128 185
15% 10% 18% 12% - 16% 16% 20% 9% 20% 10% 15% 26% 17% 16% 21% 13%

a ac a ab b

Neither well nor badly 580 170 132 18 4 3 20 * 10 120 203 179 104 170 60 133 405
27% 24% 28% 20% 32% 14% 28% 5% 17% 30% 25% 27% 25% 18% 20% 22% 28%

ac a

Quite badly 591 263 120 39 2 8 19 2 17 71 266 199 85 324 102 164 423
28% 37% 25% 41% 19% 35% 26% 26% 30% 18% 33% 30% 20% 35% 35% 27% 30%

bi i bi i c c

Very badly 259 143 31 8 4 3 8 2 15 33 149 72 28 152 58 57 196
12% 20% 7% 9% 34% 13% 11% 37% 27% 8% 19% 11% 7% 16% 20% 10% 14%

bci bcfi bc c a

Don't know 234 38 70 6 - 4 9 - 2 62 64 66 64 10 12 17 163
11% 5% 15% 6% - 18% 11% - 3% 16% 8% 10% 15% 1% 4% 3% 11%

ach ach ab a a

Sum: Well 480 94 119 23 2 5 17 2 13 116 117 145 142 265 64 226 240
22% 13% 25% 24% 15% 20% 23% 32% 23% 29% 15% 22% 34% 29% 22% 38% 17%

a a a a a ab b b

Sum: Badly 850 406 151 47 7 12 28 4 32 103 415 271 113 475 160 221 619
40% 57% 32% 50% 53% 48% 38% 63% 56% 26% 52% 41% 27% 52% 54% 37% 43%

bfi i bi bi bc c a

Net: Well -369 -312 -32 -24 -5 -7 -11 -2 -18 12 -298 -126 29 -210 -96 5 -379
-17% -44% -7% -26% -37% -27% -14% -31% -33% 3% -37% -19% 7% -23% -32% 1% -27%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_2. Germany: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 156 84 72 29 55 33 27 8 4 83 60 12
7% 8% 7% 12% 15% 10% 7% 3% 1% 14% 8% 2%

defhi cdefhi efi efi defhi efi

Quite well 458 225 233 54 101 89 69 53 92 155 157 145
21% 21% 21% 23% 27% 26% 18% 17% 19% 26% 22% 18%

e defhi defi defi

Neither well nor badly 705 346 360 74 103 115 139 89 186 176 254 275
33% 33% 33% 31% 28% 33% 37% 28% 38% 29% 35% 34%

beg beg beg b

Quite badly 422 228 194 30 43 53 75 93 128 74 128 220
20% 22% 18% 13% 12% 16% 20% 29% 26% 12% 18% 27%

b abg abcdgh abcgh abg abcdgh

Very badly 135 84 51 13 23 16 14 26 44 36 30 70
6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 9%

b dh cdh cdh

Don't know 268 80 188 38 46 37 56 49 41 84 93 91
12% 8% 17% 16% 13% 11% 15% 16% 8% 14% 13% 11%

a cfi f f f f

Sum: Well 614 309 305 83 156 122 96 61 97 239 217 157
29% 30% 28% 35% 42% 36% 25% 19% 20% 39% 30% 19%

defi adefhi defi i defhi efi

Sum: Badly 558 312 245 43 66 69 89 119 171 109 158 290
26% 30% 22% 18% 18% 20% 23% 37% 35% 18% 22% 36%

b g abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh

Net: Well 56 -3 60 40 90 53 7 -58 -74 129 59 -132
3% * 5% 17% 24% 15% 2% -18% -15% 21% 8% -16%

dh acdh dh cdh d
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_2. Germany: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 156 11 13 11 11 11 9 12 9 12 14 10 31 123 105 51
7% 17% 7% 5% 13% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 11% 7% 9% 5%

bceghijkm cjkm cjkm b

Quite well 458 11 42 58 16 25 17 36 31 37 64 37 84 388 292 166
21% 18% 23% 24% 18% 14% 16% 20% 21% 20% 22% 19% 30% 22% 25% 17%

e e e defghijkm e b

Neither well nor badly 705 16 50 80 29 59 43 67 39 61 103 66 92 596 361 344
33% 25% 28% 34% 33% 34% 41% 36% 26% 33% 35% 33% 33% 33% 30% 36%

abh h h a

Quite badly 422 17 37 40 15 39 15 32 32 37 70 50 38 353 232 190
20% 27% 20% 17% 17% 22% 14% 17% 21% 20% 24% 25% 14% 20% 20% 20%

l l l cl cl l

Very badly 135 4 13 22 4 11 7 11 11 13 19 9 11 111 74 62
6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6%

l

Don't know 268 5 26 29 13 29 14 26 29 26 21 27 23 223 124 143
12% 8% 14% 12% 14% 17% 13% 14% 19% 14% 7% 13% 8% 12% 10% 15%

jl j jl jl acjlm jl j jl a

Sum: Well 614 22 55 69 27 36 25 49 41 49 78 47 116 511 397 217
29% 34% 30% 29% 31% 20% 24% 26% 27% 26% 27% 24% 41% 28% 33% 23%

e e bcdefghijkm e b

Sum: Badly 558 21 50 61 19 50 22 43 43 50 89 59 50 464 306 252
26% 33% 28% 26% 22% 29% 21% 23% 28% 27% 31% 30% 18% 26% 26% 26%

l l l l l l l l l

Net: Well 56 1 5 8 8 -15 3 5 -2 -1 -11 -12 66 47 92 -35
3% 1% 3% 3% 9% -8% 3% 3% -1% * -4% -6% 24% 3% 8% -4%

bcgm abcdfgm
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_2. Germany: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 156 28 41 9 1 - 6 1 6 35 37 58 35 85 27 90 62
7% 4% 9% 10% 5% - 7% 12% 11% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9% 9% 15% 4%

a a a a a a b

Quite well 458 113 125 17 3 3 25 2 8 107 138 168 98 256 46 177 271
21% 16% 27% 18% 24% 11% 34% 34% 14% 27% 17% 25% 23% 28% 15% 30% 19%

a ach a a a b b

Neither well nor badly 705 238 146 37 3 5 17 3 16 124 268 203 139 277 78 166 501
33% 34% 31% 39% 24% 20% 23% 41% 28% 31% 34% 31% 33% 30% 26% 28% 35%

f a

Quite badly 422 206 67 17 4 8 12 - 18 57 205 121 63 225 88 112 303
20% 29% 14% 18% 28% 35% 16% - 31% 14% 26% 18% 15% 24% 30% 19% 21%

bcfi bi bc

Very badly 135 71 13 6 2 2 6 - 5 17 75 33 19 64 51 33 100
6% 10% 3% 6% 15% 7% 8% - 9% 4% 9% 5% 5% 7% 17% 5% 7%

bi b b bc a

Don't know 268 51 80 8 * 6 8 1 4 61 76 78 70 14 8 19 190
12% 7% 17% 8% 3% 27% 11% 13% 6% 15% 10% 12% 16% 2% 3% 3% 13%

ac a ab a

Sum: Well 614 141 167 27 4 3 31 3 14 141 175 226 133 341 72 267 333
29% 20% 35% 28% 29% 11% 41% 45% 25% 35% 22% 34% 31% 37% 24% 45% 23%

a a a a a b b

Sum: Badly 558 278 80 23 6 10 18 - 23 74 280 154 82 289 139 145 403
26% 39% 17% 25% 44% 42% 24% - 41% 18% 35% 23% 19% 31% 47% 24% 28%

bcfi bci bc a

Net: Well 56 -137 87 4 -2 -8 13 3 -9 67 -105 72 50 52 -66 122 -70
3% -19% 18% 4% -15% -31% 17% 45% -16% 17% -13% 11% 12% 6% -22% 20% -5%

c c c
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_3. Republic of Ireland: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled 
the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 187 79 108 37 45 33 36 20 16 81 69 36
9% 8% 10% 15% 12% 10% 10% 6% 3% 13% 10% 4%

cdefhi efi fi fi efhi fi

Quite well 563 288 276 53 100 94 87 84 146 153 181 230
26% 28% 25% 22% 27% 27% 23% 27% 29% 25% 25% 28%

a a

Neither well nor badly 743 382 361 65 114 122 135 102 205 179 257 307
35% 37% 33% 27% 31% 36% 36% 32% 41% 29% 36% 38%

ag ag abeg ag abg

Quite badly 221 127 94 27 48 32 34 37 43 74 66 80
10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10%

b

Very badly 80 49 31 9 15 16 13 9 17 25 29 26
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%

b

Don't know 350 121 228 47 50 46 74 64 69 97 120 133
16% 12% 21% 20% 13% 14% 19% 20% 14% 16% 17% 16%

a bc bc bcf

Sum: Well 750 367 383 90 144 127 123 105 161 234 250 266
35% 35% 35% 38% 39% 37% 32% 33% 33% 38% 35% 33%

i i

Sum: Badly 301 176 125 36 63 48 48 47 60 99 95 107
14% 17% 11% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 13%

b

Net: Well 449 192 258 54 81 79 76 58 101 135 154 159
21% 18% 23% 23% 22% 23% 20% 18% 20% 22% 21% 20%

a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_3. Republic of Ireland: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled 
the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 187 10 17 28 7 8 8 13 13 12 25 10 36 151 123 64
9% 15% 10% 12% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 13% 8% 10% 7%

eik ek egikm b

Quite well 563 8 45 59 29 43 23 49 46 50 79 68 65 489 303 261
26% 12% 25% 25% 33% 24% 22% 26% 30% 27% 27% 34% 23% 27% 25% 27%

a a al a a a a a acfl a

Neither well nor badly 743 15 57 83 25 68 39 66 44 64 110 68 102 631 408 335
35% 24% 31% 35% 29% 39% 38% 36% 29% 34% 38% 34% 36% 35% 34% 35%

a a

Quite badly 221 24 27 24 6 15 8 15 12 17 26 20 26 162 129 92
10% 37% 15% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10%

bcdefghijklm m

Very badly 80 5 8 9 4 3 6 8 7 5 10 3 12 61 51 29
4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%

ekm e

Don't know 350 2 28 37 15 38 19 34 30 37 41 30 40 301 175 175
16% 4% 15% 15% 17% 22% 18% 18% 20% 20% 14% 15% 14% 17% 15% 18%

a a a ajl a a a a a a a a a

Sum: Well 750 17 62 87 36 51 31 62 59 62 104 78 101 640 426 324
35% 27% 34% 36% 42% 29% 30% 34% 39% 34% 36% 39% 36% 36% 36% 34%

e

Sum: Badly 301 29 35 33 11 18 15 23 19 22 36 23 38 222 179 122
14% 46% 19% 14% 12% 10% 14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13%

bcdefghijklm em

Net: Well 449 -12 27 54 26 33 16 39 40 40 68 55 63 418 246 203
21% -19% 15% 23% 29% 19% 16% 21% 27% 21% 23% 28% 22% 23% 21% 21%

bef bf b bf b
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_3. Republic of Ireland: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled 
the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 187 42 46 8 3 - 6 1 6 43 62 56 41 114 22 93 90
9% 6% 10% 8% 24% - 8% 20% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 12% 8% 16% 6%

a a b b

Quite well 563 204 135 22 1 3 24 3 9 100 203 196 108 298 72 183 369
26% 29% 29% 24% 7% 14% 32% 42% 15% 25% 25% 30% 26% 32% 24% 31% 26%

h h b b

Neither well nor badly 743 265 159 41 8 11 24 2 11 114 309 220 133 305 93 180 517
35% 37% 34% 44% 66% 45% 33% 26% 20% 29% 39% 33% 31% 33% 31% 30% 36%

hi hi bc a

Quite badly 221 77 26 7 - 3 12 * 20 44 83 54 50 112 51 84 135
10% 11% 5% 8% - 14% 16% 7% 36% 11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 17% 14% 9%

b b abcfi b b a b

Very badly 80 32 17 1 - 2 - - 4 15 34 23 12 23 43 19 57
4% 4% 4% 1% - 7% - - 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 14% 3% 4%

cf a

Don't know 350 88 89 15 * 5 8 * 6 85 108 112 80 68 16 39 259
16% 12% 19% 16% 3% 21% 11% 5% 10% 21% 13% 17% 19% 7% 5% 6% 18%

a a a a

Sum: Well 750 246 181 30 4 3 30 4 14 143 266 252 149 412 95 276 459
35% 35% 38% 32% 31% 14% 40% 62% 25% 36% 33% 38% 35% 45% 32% 46% 32%

b b

Sum: Badly 301 109 42 8 - 5 12 * 25 59 116 77 62 135 93 103 192
14% 15% 9% 9% - 21% 16% 7% 44% 15% 15% 12% 15% 15% 31% 17% 13%

b abcfi b a b

Net: Well 449 137 139 22 4 -2 18 4 -11 85 149 175 87 277 1 173 267
21% 19% 29% 23% 31% -8% 24% 55% -19% 21% 19% 26% 21% 30% * 29% 19%

ai ac b b
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_4. Italy: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the Coronavirus 
pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 161 79 82 34 56 37 24 6 4 91 61 10
8% 8% 7% 14% 15% 11% 6% 2% 1% 15% 8% 1%

defhi defhi defi efi defhi efi

Quite well 343 148 196 61 94 66 45 43 35 155 111 77
16% 14% 18% 26% 25% 19% 12% 13% 7% 25% 15% 9%

a cdefhi cdefhi defi f f cdefhi fi

Neither well nor badly 577 271 306 53 100 93 112 68 152 153 205 219
27% 26% 28% 22% 27% 27% 29% 21% 31% 25% 28% 27%

ae ae ae

Quite badly 575 321 254 38 54 81 113 95 194 92 194 288
27% 31% 23% 16% 15% 24% 30% 30% 39% 15% 27% 36%

b abg abg abg abcdegh abg abcgh

Very badly 244 147 97 21 29 32 33 59 70 49 65 130
11% 14% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 19% 14% 8% 9% 16%

b abcdgh abdgh abcdgh

Don't know 244 80 163 31 38 33 53 47 41 69 86 89
11% 8% 15% 13% 10% 10% 14% 15% 8% 11% 12% 11%

a f cf

Sum: Well 505 227 278 96 150 103 69 48 38 246 172 87
24% 22% 25% 40% 40% 30% 18% 15% 8% 40% 24% 11%

a cdefhi cdefhi defhi fi fi cdefhi defi

Sum: Badly 819 469 350 59 83 113 146 154 264 142 259 418
38% 45% 32% 25% 22% 33% 38% 48% 53% 23% 36% 51%

b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Net: Well -314 -242 -72 37 67 -10 -77 -105 -226 104 -87 -331
-15% -23% -7% 15% 18% -3% -20% -33% -46% 17% -12% -41%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_4. Italy: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the Coronavirus 
pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 161 8 9 18 11 8 5 16 14 7 18 6 41 139 112 49
8% 12% 5% 8% 12% 5% 5% 9% 9% 4% 6% 3% 15% 8% 9% 5%

eik beik ik ik bcefgijkm ik b

Quite well 343 9 29 34 12 26 22 26 22 29 42 36 55 283 214 130
16% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 22% 14% 15% 15% 15% 18% 20% 16% 18% 14%

b

Neither well nor badly 577 20 44 64 27 48 26 51 42 55 80 48 73 488 301 276
27% 30% 24% 27% 31% 28% 25% 28% 27% 30% 27% 24% 26% 27% 25% 29%

Quite badly 575 15 50 67 20 44 31 49 40 46 89 55 69 479 326 249
27% 23% 28% 28% 23% 25% 30% 26% 27% 25% 31% 27% 24% 27% 27% 26%

Very badly 244 10 21 26 7 20 13 16 14 25 42 25 24 200 133 111
11% 15% 12% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 9% 14% 15% 13% 8% 11% 11% 12%

l

Don't know 244 4 28 30 10 27 7 26 19 24 19 29 20 205 102 142
11% 6% 15% 13% 12% 16% 6% 14% 13% 13% 6% 15% 7% 11% 9% 15%

fjl jl fjl jl jl jl jl jl a

Sum: Well 505 17 38 52 23 34 28 43 36 35 61 42 96 422 326 178
24% 26% 21% 22% 26% 20% 27% 23% 24% 19% 21% 21% 34% 24% 27% 19%

bceghijkm b

Sum: Badly 819 24 71 93 27 65 44 65 55 71 132 80 92 679 458 360
38% 38% 39% 39% 31% 37% 42% 35% 36% 38% 45% 40% 33% 38% 39% 38%

dglm

Net: Well -314 -8 -33 -41 -4 -30 -16 -22 -18 -36 -71 -38 4 -257 -132 -182
-15% -12% -18% -17% -5% -17% -15% -12% -12% -19% -24% -19% 1% -14% -11% -19%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_4. Italy: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the Coronavirus 
pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 161 38 34 8 1 - 4 2 3 41 42 47 41 100 22 103 55
8% 5% 7% 9% 10% - 5% 32% 6% 10% 5% 7% 10% 11% 7% 17% 4%

a a b

Quite well 343 75 86 15 2 2 12 - 6 83 90 100 85 160 38 138 192
16% 11% 18% 16% 14% 9% 17% - 11% 21% 11% 15% 20% 17% 13% 23% 13%

a a a ab b

Neither well nor badly 577 186 129 21 4 7 21 - 17 105 234 164 107 214 58 135 405
27% 26% 27% 22% 35% 27% 29% - 30% 26% 29% 25% 25% 23% 19% 23% 28%

a

Quite badly 575 254 114 28 5 7 20 4 16 79 244 204 102 304 112 154 410
27% 36% 24% 30% 36% 30% 27% 56% 29% 20% 31% 31% 24% 33% 38% 26% 29%

bi i c c

Very badly 244 109 41 13 1 3 8 * 11 34 113 76 31 123 58 48 193
11% 15% 9% 14% 5% 13% 11% 7% 20% 8% 14% 12% 7% 13% 20% 8% 14%

bi bi c c a a

Don't know 244 45 69 8 - 5 9 * 2 59 75 70 57 18 8 19 172
11% 6% 15% 9% - 21% 12% 5% 4% 15% 9% 11% 13% 2% 3% 3% 12%

a ah a a

Sum: Well 505 113 121 23 3 2 16 2 10 123 133 147 126 261 60 241 247
24% 16% 26% 25% 24% 9% 22% 32% 17% 31% 17% 22% 30% 28% 20% 40% 17%

a a a a ab b b

Sum: Badly 819 364 154 42 5 10 28 4 27 113 357 280 134 427 170 202 602
38% 51% 33% 44% 41% 43% 37% 63% 49% 28% 45% 42% 32% 46% 58% 34% 42%

bfi bi bi c c a a

Net: Well -314 -251 -34 -18 -2 -8 -12 -2 -18 10 -224 -133 -7 -167 -110 40 -356
-15% -35% -7% -19% -17% -34% -16% -31% -32% 3% -28% -20% -2% -18% -37% 7% -25%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_5. United States of America (USA): Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each 
have handled the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 133 70 62 32 39 30 20 8 3 72 50 11
6% 7% 6% 14% 11% 9% 5% 3% 1% 12% 7% 1%

cdefhi defhi efi fi f defhi efi

Quite well 288 135 153 42 85 55 42 30 33 127 98 63
13% 13% 14% 18% 23% 16% 11% 9% 7% 21% 14% 8%

defi cdefhi efi defhi fi

Neither well nor badly 469 246 224 58 96 95 91 46 83 154 186 129
22% 23% 20% 24% 26% 28% 24% 14% 17% 25% 26% 16%

efi efi efi efi efi efi

Quite badly 557 258 299 47 53 71 94 99 195 100 164 294
26% 25% 27% 20% 14% 21% 25% 31% 39% 16% 23% 36%

b b bg abcgh abcdegh bg abcdgh

Very badly 518 277 241 43 63 66 93 106 147 106 159 253
24% 26% 22% 18% 17% 19% 24% 34% 30% 17% 22% 31%

b abg abcdgh abcgh bg abcdgh

Don't know 179 60 119 16 34 25 40 29 34 51 65 63
8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8%

a

Sum: Well 421 205 215 74 124 85 63 38 36 199 148 74
20% 20% 20% 31% 34% 25% 16% 12% 7% 33% 20% 9%

defhi cdefhi defi fi cdefhi efi

Sum: Badly 1075 535 540 89 116 137 186 205 342 205 323 547
50% 51% 49% 37% 31% 40% 49% 65% 69% 34% 45% 67%

bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Net: Well -655 -329 -325 -15 8 -52 -124 -167 -306 -7 -175 -473
-31% -31% -30% -6% 2% -15% -33% -53% -62% -1% -24% -58%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_5. United States of America (USA): Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each 
have handled the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 133 8 13 14 11 7 6 7 9 12 12 5 28 105 98 34
6% 12% 7% 6% 12% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 10% 6% 8% 4%

egjk k cegjkm egjkm b

Quite well 288 4 19 29 7 28 9 37 22 20 37 18 57 255 180 108
13% 6% 11% 12% 8% 16% 9% 20% 15% 11% 13% 9% 20% 14% 15% 11%

abcdfijkm abcdfijkm b

Neither well nor badly 469 13 43 63 15 38 22 33 36 30 61 50 64 391 251 218
22% 20% 24% 26% 18% 22% 21% 18% 24% 16% 21% 25% 23% 22% 21% 23%

gi

Quite badly 557 14 34 55 25 48 27 44 37 58 94 58 63 482 295 262
26% 21% 19% 23% 29% 28% 26% 24% 25% 31% 32% 29% 23% 27% 25% 27%

bl bcgl b b

Very badly 518 23 54 58 20 33 29 40 33 48 72 52 54 411 285 233
24% 36% 30% 24% 23% 19% 28% 22% 22% 26% 25% 26% 19% 23% 24% 24%

eghlm el

Don't know 179 2 17 21 8 20 10 23 14 16 16 17 14 150 79 100
8% 4% 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10%

jl jlm l a

Sum: Well 421 12 33 43 18 35 16 44 31 32 49 23 85 361 278 143
20% 18% 18% 18% 21% 20% 15% 24% 21% 17% 17% 11% 30% 20% 23% 15%

k k jk k bcefhijkm k b

Sum: Badly 1075 37 88 112 46 82 57 84 71 106 165 110 118 893 580 495
50% 57% 49% 47% 52% 47% 54% 45% 46% 57% 57% 55% 42% 50% 49% 52%

l l ceghl ceghlm l l

Net: Well -655 -25 -56 -69 -28 -46 -41 -39 -39 -74 -117 -88 -32 -533 -302 -353
-31% -39% -31% -29% -32% -27% -39% -21% -26% -40% -40% -44% -12% -30% -25% -37%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_5. United States of America (USA): Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each 
have handled the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 133 33 26 7 - * 3 - 4 32 38 31 39 86 16 81 49
6% 5% 5% 8% - 2% 5% - 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 9% 5% 13% 3%

a ab b b

Quite well 288 96 64 10 2 2 5 - 3 58 105 69 69 158 39 127 154
13% 14% 13% 10% 12% 7% 6% - 5% 14% 13% 10% 16% 17% 13% 21% 11%

b b

Neither well nor badly 469 152 84 16 6 3 19 1 10 96 183 111 94 154 54 143 289
22% 21% 18% 17% 44% 13% 26% 20% 18% 24% 23% 17% 22% 17% 18% 24% 20%

b b b

Quite badly 557 240 108 29 1 9 11 4 10 90 225 205 88 278 84 143 407
26% 34% 23% 31% 9% 36% 15% 61% 18% 23% 28% 31% 21% 30% 28% 24% 29%

bfhi f c c a

Very badly 518 152 140 26 5 9 30 1 26 81 192 201 93 239 98 94 407
24% 21% 30% 28% 35% 38% 41% 19% 46% 20% 24% 30% 22% 26% 33% 16% 29%

ai ai abci ac a a

Don't know 179 35 50 6 - 1 5 - 3 43 56 45 41 4 5 9 119
8% 5% 11% 6% - 5% 7% - 6% 11% 7% 7% 10% * 2% 2% 8%

a a a a

Sum: Well 421 129 89 17 2 2 8 - 7 90 143 100 108 245 55 208 203
20% 18% 19% 18% 12% 9% 11% - 12% 22% 18% 15% 25% 27% 19% 35% 14%

f ab b b

Sum: Badly 1075 391 248 55 6 18 42 5 36 171 416 406 181 517 182 237 814
50% 55% 53% 59% 44% 73% 56% 80% 64% 43% 52% 61% 43% 56% 61% 40% 57%

i i i i c ac a

Net: Well -655 -262 -159 -39 -4 -16 -34 -5 -29 -81 -273 -306 -73 -272 -127 -29 -611
-31% -37% -34% -41% -32% -65% -45% -80% -52% -20% -34% -46% -17% -30% -43% -5% -43%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_6. South Africa: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 108 55 53 24 45 26 10 4 - 69 36 4
5% 5% 5% 10% 12% 8% 3% 1% - 11% 5% *

defhi cdefhi defi fi cdefhi efi

Quite well 245 124 121 47 67 58 35 15 22 114 94 38
11% 12% 11% 20% 18% 17% 9% 5% 5% 19% 13% 5%

defhi defhi defi efi defhi efi

Neither well nor badly 649 330 319 67 124 122 127 74 136 191 248 210
30% 32% 29% 28% 33% 35% 33% 23% 27% 31% 34% 26%

ei aefi ei ei aefi

Quite badly 411 217 193 28 40 56 71 70 146 68 127 216
19% 21% 18% 12% 11% 16% 19% 22% 29% 11% 18% 27%

bg abg abg abcdegh abg abcdgh

Very badly 266 154 112 19 36 21 42 61 87 56 63 148
12% 15% 10% 8% 10% 6% 11% 19% 18% 9% 9% 18%

b c abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh

Don't know 465 165 300 53 59 60 95 93 105 112 155 198
22% 16% 27% 22% 16% 18% 25% 29% 21% 18% 21% 24%

a b bcg abcfgh b bcg

Sum: Well 353 179 174 71 112 84 45 19 22 182 129 42
16% 17% 16% 30% 30% 25% 12% 6% 5% 30% 18% 5%

defhi defhi defhi efi defhi defi

Sum: Badly 677 371 305 47 76 77 113 131 233 123 190 364
32% 36% 28% 20% 20% 22% 30% 41% 47% 20% 26% 45%

b abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Net: Well -323 -192 -131 23 36 7 -68 -112 -210 59 -61 -322
-15% -18% -12% 10% 10% 2% -18% -35% -42% 10% -8% -40%

c c c
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_6. South Africa: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 108 8 11 9 4 5 5 9 7 10 8 3 30 85 84 25
5% 12% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 11% 5% 7% 3%

cegjkm cdeghjkm b

Quite well 245 5 18 33 9 17 13 19 18 16 34 13 51 208 157 88
11% 8% 10% 14% 10% 10% 13% 10% 12% 9% 12% 6% 18% 12% 13% 9%

k bdegijkm k b

Neither well nor badly 649 11 49 68 30 49 26 66 44 52 104 59 91 562 339 310
30% 18% 27% 28% 34% 28% 25% 35% 29% 28% 36% 29% 32% 31% 29% 32%

a a a a a

Quite badly 411 14 34 55 12 30 21 35 27 29 58 46 50 342 235 175
19% 21% 19% 23% 14% 17% 20% 19% 18% 15% 20% 23% 18% 19% 20% 18%

Very badly 266 14 27 35 8 14 12 14 14 36 34 27 30 213 134 132
12% 22% 15% 15% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 19% 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14%

deghjlm g eg deghjlm

Don't know 465 12 42 39 25 61 26 43 41 43 53 52 28 385 239 226
22% 18% 23% 16% 29% 35% 25% 23% 27% 23% 18% 26% 10% 21% 20% 24%

l l cjl abcgijlm l l cjl l l cl l a

Sum: Well 353 13 28 42 12 21 19 27 25 26 42 16 81 293 241 113
16% 20% 16% 17% 14% 12% 18% 15% 17% 14% 14% 8% 29% 16% 20% 12%

k k k k k k bcdefghijkm k b

Sum: Badly 677 28 61 90 20 44 34 50 41 64 92 73 80 554 369 308
32% 44% 34% 38% 23% 25% 32% 27% 27% 35% 32% 37% 29% 31% 31% 32%

deghlm deghlm d de

Net: Well -323 -15 -32 -49 -8 -22 -15 -22 -15 -38 -50 -57 1 -261 -129 -195
-15% -24% -18% -20% -10% -13% -14% -12% -10% -21% -17% -29% * -15% -11% -20%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_6. South Africa: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 108 21 21 8 - - 4 1 6 25 31 35 24 87 6 82 25
5% 3% 5% 8% - - 6% 20% 10% 6% 4% 5% 6% 9% 2% 14% 2%

a a a b b

Quite well 245 53 64 12 1 - 5 - 7 60 64 75 59 151 26 109 128
11% 7% 14% 13% 10% - 6% - 13% 15% 8% 11% 14% 16% 9% 18% 9%

a a a a b b

Neither well nor badly 649 218 138 27 8 7 16 - 5 114 243 176 131 231 85 191 417
30% 31% 29% 28% 63% 28% 21% - 10% 28% 30% 27% 31% 25% 29% 32% 29%

h h h h

Quite badly 411 187 71 16 - 5 17 3 12 56 174 141 60 209 92 119 281
19% 26% 15% 17% - 22% 24% 50% 22% 14% 22% 21% 14% 23% 31% 20% 20%

bi c c a

Very badly 266 111 44 10 3 6 12 1 11 55 122 82 51 139 74 49 209
12% 16% 9% 11% 24% 23% 17% 12% 19% 14% 15% 12% 12% 15% 25% 8% 15%

b b b a a

Don't know 465 117 133 21 * 6 19 1 15 91 165 152 97 102 14 47 366
22% 17% 28% 22% 3% 27% 26% 18% 27% 23% 21% 23% 23% 11% 5% 8% 26%

a a b a

Sum: Well 353 74 86 20 1 - 9 1 13 85 95 110 83 238 31 191 153
16% 10% 18% 21% 10% - 12% 20% 23% 21% 12% 17% 20% 26% 11% 32% 11%

a a a a a a b b

Sum: Badly 677 298 115 26 3 11 30 4 23 111 296 223 112 349 166 169 490
32% 42% 24% 28% 24% 45% 40% 62% 41% 28% 37% 34% 26% 38% 56% 28% 34%

bci bi b c c a a

Net: Well -323 -224 -29 -7 -2 -11 -21 -3 -10 -26 -201 -114 -29 -111 -135 22 -337
-15% -32% -6% -7% -13% -45% -28% -42% -18% -7% -25% -17% -7% -12% -45% 4% -24%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_7. Brazil: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 141 75 66 36 57 24 19 3 1 94 43 4
7% 7% 6% 15% 15% 7% 5% 1% * 15% 6% 1%

cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi

Quite well 205 93 112 43 68 44 36 7 7 111 80 14
10% 9% 10% 18% 18% 13% 9% 2% 1% 18% 11% 2%

cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi

Neither well nor badly 421 191 230 53 101 98 79 46 43 155 177 89
20% 18% 21% 22% 27% 29% 21% 14% 9% 25% 25% 11%

efi defi adefi efi f efi efi

Quite badly 377 201 176 25 53 59 60 63 117 78 119 180
18% 19% 16% 10% 14% 17% 16% 20% 24% 13% 17% 22%

ag a abg abcdgh ag abdgh

Very badly 663 389 274 34 41 68 121 144 254 75 189 398
31% 37% 25% 14% 11% 20% 32% 45% 51% 12% 26% 49%

b abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh

Don't know 336 96 240 47 50 50 64 54 72 96 114 126
16% 9% 22% 20% 13% 14% 17% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16%

a b

Sum: Well 346 169 178 79 126 68 55 10 8 205 123 18
16% 16% 16% 33% 34% 20% 15% 3% 2% 34% 17% 2%

cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi

Sum: Badly 1040 590 450 59 94 127 181 207 372 153 309 579
49% 56% 41% 25% 25% 37% 48% 65% 75% 25% 43% 71%

b abg abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdgh

Net: Well -694 -421 -272 21 32 -59 -126 -196 -364 52 -186 -560
-32% -40% -25% 9% 9% -17% -33% -62% -73% 9% -26% -69%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_7. Brazil: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 141 5 13 15 5 12 6 15 8 9 12 8 34 118 104 37
7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4% 12% 7% 9% 4%

chijkm b

Quite well 205 8 14 25 9 11 10 19 20 14 23 10 42 174 133 72
10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 6% 9% 10% 13% 8% 8% 5% 15% 10% 11% 8%

ek beijkm b

Neither well nor badly 421 14 24 48 19 34 19 45 27 31 56 43 61 364 227 195
20% 22% 13% 20% 22% 19% 18% 24% 18% 17% 19% 22% 22% 20% 19% 20%

b b b b b

Quite badly 377 4 49 36 17 30 20 29 30 26 62 29 47 304 205 172
18% 7% 27% 15% 20% 17% 19% 16% 20% 14% 21% 14% 17% 17% 17% 18%

acegiklm a a a ai a

Very badly 663 27 50 82 25 48 34 36 42 73 103 78 65 552 349 313
31% 41% 27% 34% 29% 27% 33% 20% 28% 39% 35% 39% 23% 31% 29% 33%

egl gl g beghlm gl beghlm gl

Don't know 336 6 32 34 12 40 16 41 24 32 36 31 32 282 169 167
16% 10% 18% 14% 13% 23% 15% 22% 16% 17% 12% 16% 11% 16% 14% 17%

acdjlm acjlm l a

Sum: Well 346 12 27 40 14 23 15 34 29 23 34 19 75 292 237 109
16% 19% 15% 17% 16% 13% 15% 18% 19% 13% 12% 9% 27% 16% 20% 11%

k k jk jk bcdefgijkm jk b

Sum: Badly 1040 31 99 118 42 77 54 65 72 99 164 107 112 856 555 485
49% 48% 55% 49% 48% 44% 52% 35% 47% 53% 56% 53% 40% 48% 47% 51%

gl gl g gl g gl eglm gl gl

Net: Well -694 -19 -72 -78 -28 -54 -39 -31 -43 -75 -130 -88 -37 -564 -317 -376
-32% -29% -40% -32% -32% -31% -37% -17% -29% -41% -45% -44% -13% -31% -27% -39%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_7. Brazil: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 141 24 33 8 - 1 4 1 3 36 36 39 35 81 19 95 44
7% 3% 7% 9% - 5% 5% 20% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8% 9% 7% 16% 3%

a a a a b

Quite well 205 45 49 9 2 - 4 1 6 56 46 61 65 116 32 104 92
10% 6% 10% 10% 15% - 6% 12% 11% 14% 6% 9% 15% 13% 11% 17% 6%

a a a ab b

Neither well nor badly 421 100 91 11 4 5 8 - 7 97 133 92 108 103 48 104 283
20% 14% 19% 11% 30% 21% 11% - 12% 24% 17% 14% 26% 11% 16% 17% 20%

a acf ab a

Quite badly 377 151 78 16 3 1 22 3 4 59 166 118 63 171 85 107 262
18% 21% 17% 17% 21% 4% 29% 43% 8% 15% 21% 18% 15% 19% 29% 18% 18%

bhi bhi c a

Very badly 663 301 142 42 4 10 23 2 29 75 299 264 77 415 94 154 500
31% 42% 30% 45% 30% 40% 31% 25% 52% 19% 37% 40% 18% 45% 32% 26% 35%

bi i bi i bfi c c b a

Don't know 336 88 79 8 * 7 13 - 7 78 119 88 75 32 17 34 245
16% 12% 17% 8% 3% 30% 17% - 12% 20% 15% 13% 18% 3% 6% 6% 17%

ac ac b a

Sum: Well 346 68 82 17 2 1 8 2 9 92 82 100 100 198 52 199 136
16% 10% 17% 18% 15% 5% 11% 32% 16% 23% 10% 15% 24% 21% 17% 33% 10%

a a abf a ab b

Sum: Badly 1040 452 220 59 7 11 45 5 34 134 464 381 139 586 179 261 763
49% 64% 46% 62% 51% 45% 60% 68% 60% 33% 58% 58% 33% 64% 61% 44% 53%

bi i bi i i c c a

Net: Well -694 -383 -137 -41 -5 -9 -36 -2 -25 -42 -382 -282 -39 -389 -128 -61 -627
-32% -54% -29% -44% -36% -39% -49% -36% -44% -10% -48% -43% -9% -42% -43% -10% -44%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_8. China: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 220 113 107 36 64 46 20 22 32 99 66 54
10% 11% 10% 15% 17% 14% 5% 7% 6% 16% 9% 7%

defhi defhi defhi defhi d

Quite well 361 191 171 48 76 61 62 49 65 124 123 114
17% 18% 16% 20% 20% 18% 16% 15% 13% 20% 17% 14%

fi fi efi

Neither well nor badly 458 230 228 51 84 95 86 48 94 136 180 142
21% 22% 21% 22% 23% 28% 23% 15% 19% 22% 25% 17%

e ei efi ei ei efi

Quite badly 325 154 170 36 54 36 51 51 96 91 87 148
15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 10% 13% 16% 19% 15% 12% 18%

c c cdh c ch

Very badly 476 235 241 31 45 70 97 92 139 77 167 232
22% 22% 22% 13% 12% 21% 25% 29% 28% 13% 23% 29%

abg abg abcgh abcg abg abcgh

Don't know 305 124 181 35 47 34 64 55 69 82 98 124
14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 10% 17% 17% 14% 14% 14% 15%

a c c c

Sum: Well 581 304 277 84 140 108 82 71 97 223 190 168
27% 29% 25% 35% 38% 31% 22% 22% 20% 37% 26% 21%

b defhi defhi defi defhi fi

Sum: Badly 801 389 412 68 100 106 148 144 236 168 254 379
37% 37% 37% 29% 27% 31% 39% 45% 48% 28% 35% 47%

abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Net: Well -220 -85 -134 16 40 2 -66 -73 -139 56 -64 -211
-10% -8% -12% 7% 11% * -17% -23% -28% 9% -9% -26%

c ac c
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_8. China: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 220 11 26 22 5 17 6 13 21 25 23 11 40 176 127 93
10% 18% 14% 9% 6% 10% 6% 7% 14% 14% 8% 5% 14% 10% 11% 10%

dfgjkm dgjk dgjk dgjk dfgjkm

Quite well 361 15 29 44 11 21 19 28 26 28 55 39 47 298 235 126
17% 23% 16% 18% 12% 12% 18% 15% 17% 15% 19% 20% 17% 17% 20% 13%

e e b

Neither well nor badly 458 9 34 53 22 39 24 46 26 33 70 35 67 390 257 201
21% 13% 19% 22% 25% 22% 23% 25% 17% 18% 24% 18% 24% 22% 22% 21%

Quite badly 325 7 27 35 22 26 18 30 24 33 43 29 30 273 174 151
15% 10% 15% 15% 25% 15% 17% 16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 11% 15% 15% 16%

acejklm l l

Very badly 476 18 40 58 14 34 23 38 35 39 64 53 58 394 243 233
22% 29% 22% 24% 17% 20% 22% 20% 23% 21% 22% 27% 21% 22% 20% 24%

a

Don't know 305 4 23 28 14 38 13 30 21 26 36 32 39 264 152 152
14% 7% 13% 12% 16% 22% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 13% 16%

abcjlm a

Sum: Well 581 26 55 66 16 38 25 41 46 53 78 50 87 474 362 219
27% 41% 31% 28% 18% 22% 24% 22% 31% 29% 27% 25% 31% 26% 30% 23%

cdefgjkm d d d deg b

Sum: Badly 801 25 68 93 36 60 41 68 59 73 107 83 88 667 417 384
37% 39% 38% 39% 41% 34% 39% 37% 39% 39% 37% 42% 31% 37% 35% 40%

l l a

Net: Well -220 1 -13 -27 -20 -22 -16 -27 -12 -20 -29 -33 -1 -193 -55 -165
-10% 2% -7% -11% -23% -13% -15% -15% -8% -11% -10% -17% * -11% -5% -17%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_8. China: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 220 51 57 12 1 2 12 - 7 43 61 84 43 138 25 99 117
10% 7% 12% 13% 10% 9% 16% - 12% 11% 8% 13% 10% 15% 8% 17% 8%

a a a a b b

Quite well 361 91 85 18 2 4 13 * 13 86 108 121 86 212 42 154 203
17% 13% 18% 20% 15% 18% 17% 7% 24% 21% 13% 18% 20% 23% 14% 26% 14%

a a a a a b b

Neither well nor badly 458 132 104 19 5 4 16 1 7 76 163 129 85 186 32 120 298
21% 19% 22% 20% 43% 18% 21% 20% 13% 19% 20% 19% 20% 20% 11% 20% 21%

b

Quite badly 325 126 60 10 1 6 8 2 3 72 129 90 78 126 68 85 233
15% 18% 13% 11% 10% 23% 11% 31% 6% 18% 16% 14% 18% 14% 23% 14% 16%

bh bh b a

Very badly 476 236 73 23 3 4 16 3 20 62 242 142 62 196 121 98 372
22% 33% 15% 24% 22% 17% 22% 42% 36% 16% 30% 22% 15% 21% 41% 16% 26%

bi bi bi bc c a a

Don't know 305 71 93 11 - 4 10 - 6 63 95 95 69 62 9 40 203
14% 10% 20% 12% - 16% 13% - 10% 16% 12% 14% 16% 7% 3% 7% 14%

a a a b a

Sum: Well 581 143 142 31 3 6 24 * 20 129 168 205 129 350 67 253 320
27% 20% 30% 33% 25% 26% 33% 7% 36% 32% 21% 31% 30% 38% 23% 42% 22%

a a a a a a a b b

Sum: Badly 801 363 134 33 4 10 24 5 23 134 371 232 140 322 189 183 605
37% 51% 28% 35% 32% 40% 33% 73% 42% 33% 47% 35% 33% 35% 64% 31% 42%

bcfi bc a a

Net: Well -220 -220 8 -2 -1 -3 * -4 -3 -5 -203 -27 -11 28 -122 70 -285
-10% -31% 2% -2% -7% -14% * -66% -6% -1% -25% -4% -3% 3% -41% 12% -20%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_9. Australia: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 685 303 382 78 106 104 133 99 166 184 237 264
32% 29% 35% 33% 28% 30% 35% 31% 33% 30% 33% 33%

a b

Quite well 684 352 332 63 99 96 103 121 203 161 198 324
32% 34% 30% 26% 27% 28% 27% 38% 41% 27% 27% 40%

abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh

Neither well nor badly 389 195 194 42 83 90 72 45 56 125 162 101
18% 19% 18% 18% 22% 26% 19% 14% 11% 21% 22% 12%

fi efi adefgi fi efi efi

Quite badly 112 79 33 22 30 15 15 8 21 52 30 30
5% 8% 3% 9% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4%

b cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi

Very badly 59 33 26 12 13 7 13 5 9 25 20 14
3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%

cefhi ei

Don't know 216 85 131 21 40 32 43 40 40 61 75 80
10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 12% 8% 10% 10% 10%

a

Sum: Well 1369 655 714 141 204 200 236 219 369 345 436 588
64% 63% 65% 59% 55% 58% 62% 69% 74% 57% 60% 72%

b abcgh abcdgh abcdgh

Sum: Badly 171 112 59 34 43 21 28 13 31 77 50 44
8% 11% 5% 14% 12% 6% 7% 4% 6% 13% 7% 5%

b cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi

Net: Well 1198 543 655 107 161 179 207 206 338 268 386 545
56% 52% 60% 45% 43% 52% 55% 65% 68% 44% 53% 67%

a bg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_9. Australia: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 685 25 67 75 31 55 34 37 43 65 106 66 81 559 374 311
32% 40% 37% 31% 36% 32% 33% 20% 28% 35% 36% 33% 29% 31% 32% 33%

g g g g g g g gl g g g

Quite well 684 21 47 71 25 46 35 53 54 57 106 69 98 580 396 288
32% 32% 26% 30% 28% 27% 34% 29% 36% 31% 37% 35% 35% 32% 33% 30%

be

Neither well nor badly 389 5 29 48 13 31 15 50 30 28 50 36 54 340 216 172
18% 8% 16% 20% 15% 18% 14% 27% 20% 15% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18%

a abdefijklm a a a

Quite badly 112 2 12 20 7 9 5 10 9 8 8 3 19 93 76 36
5% 3% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 1% 7% 5% 6% 4%

k jkm jk k jk k b

Very badly 59 7 7 6 2 6 2 8 5 4 2 3 7 43 29 29
3% 11% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%

bcdefhijklm j j j j

Don't know 216 4 19 20 9 28 13 27 11 22 19 22 21 180 96 119
10% 6% 10% 8% 10% 16% 13% 15% 7% 12% 7% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12%

chjlm chjlm j a

Sum: Well 1369 46 114 146 56 102 69 90 97 122 212 136 179 1140 770 599
64% 72% 63% 61% 64% 58% 67% 49% 64% 66% 73% 68% 64% 63% 65% 63%

g g g g g g g bceghlm g g g

Sum: Badly 171 9 19 26 9 15 7 18 14 12 10 6 26 136 105 65
8% 14% 10% 11% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 4% 3% 9% 8% 9% 7%

jk jk jk jk jk jk jk jk jk

Net: Well 1198 37 95 120 47 87 63 72 83 110 202 130 153 1004 664 534
56% 57% 52% 50% 54% 50% 60% 39% 55% 59% 69% 65% 54% 56% 56% 56%

g g g g g g g g bcdeghilm bceglm g g
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_9. Australia: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 685 259 149 37 6 4 29 4 24 103 269 235 118 362 76 210 459
32% 37% 32% 40% 48% 19% 39% 55% 43% 26% 34% 36% 28% 39% 26% 35% 32%

i i i i c c b

Quite well 684 261 155 32 2 14 17 2 20 116 291 214 125 387 87 212 454
32% 37% 33% 34% 15% 58% 22% 32% 35% 29% 36% 32% 29% 42% 29% 35% 32%

fi c b

Neither well nor badly 389 111 78 10 4 3 12 1 3 85 137 96 89 108 44 111 246
18% 16% 16% 11% 32% 14% 17% 13% 5% 21% 17% 14% 21% 12% 15% 19% 17%

h ach b

Quite badly 112 22 18 3 1 - 7 - - 34 17 32 39 43 46 27 79
5% 3% 4% 4% 5% - 9% - - 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 15% 5% 6%

ah abh a ab a

Very badly 59 13 12 2 - - 2 - 8 12 24 14 8 10 35 19 38
3% 2% 3% 2% - - 2% - 14% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 12% 3% 3%

abcfi a

Don't know 216 41 60 9 - 2 8 - 2 50 62 70 45 10 8 18 150
10% 6% 13% 10% - 10% 11% - 3% 13% 8% 11% 11% 1% 3% 3% 11%

a a a a

Sum: Well 1369 521 304 69 8 18 45 6 44 219 559 450 243 749 163 422 913
64% 74% 64% 74% 63% 76% 61% 87% 78% 55% 70% 68% 57% 81% 55% 71% 64%

bfi i i i c c b b

Sum: Badly 171 35 30 6 1 - 8 - 8 46 41 46 46 53 81 46 117
8% 5% 6% 6% 5% - 11% - 14% 11% 5% 7% 11% 6% 27% 8% 8%

a a ab ab a

Net: Well 1198 486 274 64 7 18 37 6 36 173 519 404 197 695 83 376 796
56% 69% 58% 68% 58% 76% 49% 87% 64% 43% 65% 61% 46% 76% 28% 63% 56%

bfi i fi i c c b b
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_10. New Zealand: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 980 488 492 98 126 148 176 165 266 224 324 431
46% 47% 45% 41% 34% 43% 46% 52% 54% 37% 45% 53%

b bg bg abcgh abcgh bg abcdgh

Quite well 479 238 241 51 85 69 70 73 132 136 139 205
22% 23% 22% 21% 23% 20% 18% 23% 27% 22% 19% 25%

dh dh

Neither well nor badly 337 167 169 36 86 79 66 24 46 122 145 70
16% 16% 15% 15% 23% 23% 17% 8% 9% 20% 20% 9%

efi adefi aefi efi aefi aefi

Quite badly 87 44 43 22 23 15 10 10 6 45 25 17
4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 3% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2%

cdefhi dfhi fi cdefhi

Very badly 52 33 19 6 20 9 9 5 3 26 18 8
2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%

b acdefhi fi efi fi

Don't know 210 75 134 25 30 23 49 40 42 55 72 83
10% 7% 12% 11% 8% 7% 13% 13% 9% 9% 10% 10%

a bcg bc

Sum: Well 1459 726 733 149 212 217 246 238 398 360 463 636
68% 69% 67% 62% 57% 63% 65% 75% 80% 59% 64% 78%

b abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh

Sum: Badly 139 77 62 28 43 23 19 15 9 72 43 24
6% 7% 6% 12% 12% 7% 5% 5% 2% 12% 6% 3%

cdefhi cdefhi fi f f cdefhi fi

Net: Well 1320 649 671 120 168 194 227 222 389 289 421 611
62% 62% 61% 50% 45% 57% 60% 70% 79% 47% 58% 75%

bg abg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_10. New Zealand: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 980 40 88 97 40 73 53 69 69 97 146 96 113 800 554 426
46% 62% 49% 41% 46% 42% 51% 37% 46% 52% 50% 48% 40% 45% 47% 45%

cdeghlm g g cglm cgl g g

Quite well 479 7 36 66 14 39 24 43 28 41 66 42 72 412 271 208
22% 12% 20% 27% 17% 22% 23% 23% 18% 22% 23% 21% 26% 23% 23% 22%

adh a a

Neither well nor badly 337 5 24 45 16 29 13 34 23 23 41 27 57 295 183 154
16% 8% 13% 19% 19% 17% 12% 18% 15% 13% 14% 14% 20% 16% 15% 16%

a aij

Quite badly 87 2 7 7 4 13 2 10 8 3 11 8 11 75 57 30
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%

ci i b

Very badly 52 5 5 5 4 - 2 5 6 3 5 5 8 41 31 22
2% 8% 3% 2% 4% - 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

ceijm e e e e e e

Don't know 210 5 22 20 9 21 10 24 18 18 22 21 19 173 92 117
10% 7% 12% 8% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 8% 12%

jl a

Sum: Well 1459 47 124 163 54 112 77 112 97 138 212 139 185 1211 825 634
68% 73% 69% 68% 62% 64% 74% 60% 64% 75% 73% 69% 66% 67% 69% 66%

g deghl deg g

Sum: Badly 139 7 11 12 8 13 4 15 14 5 16 13 20 116 87 51
6% 11% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 8% 9% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5%

i i i i

Net: Well 1320 40 113 151 46 99 72 97 84 133 196 126 165 1095 738 582
62% 62% 62% 63% 53% 56% 70% 52% 55% 72% 67% 63% 59% 61% 62% 61%

g degh deghlm deghlm g g
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_10. New Zealand: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 980 366 231 51 9 14 42 5 37 147 391 369 154 539 107 281 683
46% 52% 49% 54% 73% 56% 57% 75% 65% 37% 49% 56% 36% 59% 36% 47% 48%

i i i i bi c ac b

Quite well 479 184 97 26 1 7 12 - 11 86 197 137 94 250 78 156 312
22% 26% 21% 28% 5% 30% 17% - 20% 21% 25% 21% 22% 27% 26% 26% 22%

b b

Neither well nor badly 337 87 67 9 2 1 8 - 1 70 114 67 80 74 38 93 204
16% 12% 14% 9% 18% 5% 11% - 3% 18% 14% 10% 19% 8% 13% 16% 14%

h h ah b ab a

Quite badly 87 15 11 3 * - 3 1 2 29 18 19 31 34 36 27 55
4% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 4% 20% 4% 7% 2% 3% 7% 4% 12% 4% 4%

ab ab a

Very badly 52 13 10 - - - - - 1 17 15 10 15 11 29 20 30
2% 2% 2% - - - - - 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 10% 3% 2%

ac b a

Don't know 210 44 56 5 - 2 8 * 3 52 64 59 50 12 9 21 141
10% 6% 12% 6% - 8% 11% 5% 6% 13% 8% 9% 12% 1% 3% 4% 10%

a ac a a

Sum: Well 1459 549 328 77 10 21 55 5 48 233 588 506 248 789 185 437 995
68% 78% 69% 82% 78% 87% 74% 75% 85% 58% 74% 77% 59% 86% 62% 73% 70%

bi i bi i bi c c b

Sum: Badly 139 28 21 3 * - 3 1 4 46 33 29 46 44 65 46 86
6% 4% 4% 3% 3% - 4% 20% 7% 11% 4% 4% 11% 5% 22% 8% 6%

abc ab a

Net: Well 1320 522 307 74 10 21 52 4 44 187 555 478 202 745 120 391 910
62% 74% 65% 79% 75% 87% 70% 55% 78% 47% 70% 72% 48% 81% 41% 65% 64%

bi i bi i i c c b
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_11. Israel: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 425 270 156 22 49 52 61 75 167 71 113 242
20% 26% 14% 9% 13% 15% 16% 24% 34% 12% 16% 30%

b a ag abcdgh abcdegh ag abcdegh

Quite well 495 255 239 48 90 76 88 73 120 138 164 193
23% 24% 22% 20% 24% 22% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 24%

Neither well nor badly 510 235 274 68 101 99 97 66 79 169 196 145
24% 22% 25% 29% 27% 29% 25% 21% 16% 28% 27% 18%

efi efi efi fi efi efi

Quite badly 177 89 87 24 31 35 35 20 32 55 70 52
8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 10% 6%

i i i

Very badly 120 61 58 21 31 21 13 12 21 52 34 34
6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 6% 3% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4%

defhi defhi defhi

Don't know 418 136 283 55 69 61 86 72 76 124 147 147
20% 13% 26% 23% 19% 18% 23% 23% 15% 20% 20% 18%

a f f f

Sum: Well 920 525 395 70 139 128 149 148 287 209 276 435
43% 50% 36% 29% 37% 37% 39% 47% 58% 34% 38% 54%

b a a a abcdgh abcdegh a abcdegh

Sum: Badly 296 151 146 45 62 56 48 32 53 107 104 85
14% 14% 13% 19% 17% 16% 13% 10% 11% 18% 14% 11%

defhi efi efi defi i

Net: Well 623 374 249 24 77 72 101 116 234 101 173 350
29% 36% 23% 10% 21% 21% 27% 37% 47% 17% 24% 43%

b a a ag abcdgh abcdegh a ag abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_11. Israel: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 425 15 26 51 19 30 20 20 17 54 72 37 65 364 246 180
20% 24% 14% 21% 21% 17% 19% 11% 11% 29% 25% 18% 23% 20% 21% 19%

gh gh gh beghkm bgh g bgh gh

Quite well 495 15 32 52 21 35 36 44 36 32 73 43 75 411 293 202
23% 23% 18% 22% 24% 20% 35% 24% 23% 17% 25% 22% 27% 23% 25% 21%

bcegikm i bi

Neither well nor badly 510 13 48 58 19 39 21 49 39 41 70 48 64 427 268 241
24% 20% 26% 24% 22% 23% 21% 27% 25% 22% 24% 24% 23% 24% 23% 25%

Quite badly 177 5 23 23 8 12 4 17 14 13 16 17 24 145 112 65
8% 7% 13% 10% 9% 7% 4% 9% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7%

fjm b

Very badly 120 11 13 8 6 8 3 11 8 10 8 18 13 92 58 61
6% 17% 7% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6%

bcdefghijlm j cjm

Don't know 418 5 38 47 15 50 19 44 38 35 51 36 40 356 211 208
20% 8% 21% 20% 17% 29% 18% 24% 25% 19% 18% 18% 14% 20% 18% 22%

a a acdijklm al al a al a

Sum: Well 920 30 58 103 39 65 56 63 52 86 145 80 140 775 538 381
43% 47% 32% 43% 45% 37% 54% 34% 34% 46% 50% 40% 50% 43% 45% 40%

b b b beghkm bgh beghkm beghkm bgh b

Sum: Badly 296 16 36 31 14 20 7 28 23 24 24 35 37 237 170 126
14% 24% 20% 13% 16% 12% 7% 15% 15% 13% 8% 18% 13% 13% 14% 13%

cefijlm efjm j j j fj j j

Net: Well 623 15 22 72 25 45 49 35 29 62 122 45 103 538 368 255
29% 23% 12% 30% 29% 26% 47% 19% 19% 34% 42% 23% 37% 30% 31% 27%

bgh bg b abcdeghikm bghk abcdeghkm b abeghkm bgh b
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_11. Israel: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 425 212 71 28 3 6 5 1 18 56 216 140 45 425 - 208 213
20% 30% 15% 30% 20% 24% 7% 20% 32% 14% 27% 21% 11% 46% - 35% 15%

bfi bfi bfi bc c b b

Quite well 495 170 115 28 5 5 16 2 15 88 172 174 102 495 - 181 300
23% 24% 24% 30% 42% 19% 22% 37% 28% 22% 22% 26% 24% 54% - 30% 21%

a b b

Neither well nor badly 510 143 114 16 2 5 19 - 9 99 181 138 102 - - 122 351
24% 20% 24% 17% 19% 21% 26% - 15% 25% 23% 21% 24% - - 20% 25%

a

Quite badly 177 44 36 4 * 2 12 1 3 39 49 53 53 - 177 31 142
8% 6% 8% 4% 2% 9% 17% 13% 6% 10% 6% 8% 13% - 60% 5% 10%

abc a ab a a

Very badly 120 37 21 4 2 * 4 1 4 26 45 29 24 - 120 22 88
6% 5% 5% 5% 14% 2% 6% 12% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% - 40% 4% 6%

a a

Don't know 418 102 114 14 * 6 17 1 7 92 135 128 97 - - 33 331
20% 14% 24% 15% 3% 25% 23% 18% 13% 23% 17% 19% 23% - - 5% 23%

a a a a

Sum: Well 920 381 186 56 8 10 21 4 33 144 388 313 147 920 - 390 514
43% 54% 39% 59% 62% 43% 29% 57% 60% 36% 49% 47% 35% 100% - 65% 36%

bfi bfi bfi c c b b

Sum: Badly 296 81 57 8 2 3 17 2 7 65 95 82 78 - 296 53 230
14% 12% 12% 8% 16% 11% 23% 25% 12% 16% 12% 12% 18% - 100% 9% 16%

abc a ab a a

Net: Well 623 300 129 48 6 8 4 2 27 78 293 231 69 920 -296 336 283
29% 42% 27% 51% 46% 32% 6% 32% 47% 20% 37% 35% 16% 100% -100% 56% 20%

bfi fi bfi bfi f c c b
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Q2_12. Chile: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 133 78 55 29 56 25 16 4 4 85 41 7
6% 7% 5% 12% 15% 7% 4% 1% 1% 14% 6% 1%

b cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi

Quite well 236 125 111 39 69 52 41 18 17 108 93 35
11% 12% 10% 16% 19% 15% 11% 6% 3% 18% 13% 4%

defi defhi efi efi defhi efi

Neither well nor badly 614 296 318 61 118 115 111 84 125 179 226 209
29% 28% 29% 25% 32% 33% 29% 26% 25% 29% 31% 26%

ai aefi ai

Quite badly 331 183 148 32 36 55 56 59 93 68 111 152
15% 18% 13% 13% 10% 16% 15% 19% 19% 11% 15% 19%

b bg b bg bg bg abg

Very badly 207 123 84 16 18 23 27 34 89 34 50 123
10% 12% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 11% 18% 6% 7% 15%

b bgh abcdegh abcdegh

Don't know 623 242 382 61 73 74 129 119 168 135 202 287
29% 23% 35% 26% 20% 21% 34% 37% 34% 22% 28% 35%

a b abcgh abcgh abcg bcg abcgh

Sum: Well 369 203 166 68 125 77 56 22 20 194 133 42
17% 19% 15% 29% 34% 23% 15% 7% 4% 32% 18% 5%

b defhi cdefhi defi efi cdefhi efi

Sum: Badly 538 306 231 48 54 77 84 93 182 102 161 275
25% 29% 21% 20% 15% 23% 22% 29% 37% 17% 22% 34%

b b bg bg abcdgh abcdegh bg abcdgh

Net: Well -169 -104 -65 21 71 * -28 -71 -161 92 -28 -233
-8% -10% -6% 9% 19% * -7% -22% -33% 15% -4% -29%

a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_12. Chile: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 133 6 9 18 6 9 5 9 10 11 11 5 35 113 99 34
6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 2% 12% 6% 8% 4%

k jk begijkm k b

Quite well 236 9 16 24 9 18 13 24 16 16 30 14 46 198 157 78
11% 14% 9% 10% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 8% 10% 7% 17% 11% 13% 8%

bcijkm b

Neither well nor badly 614 16 59 68 25 39 21 52 47 45 92 63 86 517 328 286
29% 26% 32% 28% 29% 23% 21% 28% 31% 24% 32% 32% 31% 29% 28% 30%

f ef

Quite badly 331 11 33 42 15 22 18 30 19 28 49 32 31 269 181 150
15% 18% 18% 18% 17% 12% 17% 16% 13% 15% 17% 16% 11% 15% 15% 16%

l l l

Very badly 207 8 21 23 9 18 7 14 12 24 27 20 23 170 106 101
10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 13% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11%

Don't know 623 14 42 64 24 68 39 56 48 62 82 66 59 528 317 307
29% 21% 23% 27% 28% 39% 38% 30% 31% 34% 28% 33% 21% 29% 27% 32%

abcjlm abl l l bl l l l a

Sum: Well 369 15 25 42 14 27 19 34 26 26 41 19 81 310 257 112
17% 23% 14% 18% 16% 16% 18% 18% 17% 14% 14% 9% 29% 17% 22% 12%

k k k k k bcdefghijkm k b

Sum: Badly 538 19 55 65 24 40 25 44 31 52 76 52 55 439 286 251
25% 30% 30% 27% 27% 23% 24% 24% 21% 28% 26% 26% 19% 24% 24% 26%

l l l l l

Net: Well -169 -4 -29 -23 -10 -13 -6 -10 -5 -25 -36 -33 27 -129 -29 -139
-8% -7% -16% -10% -11% -7% -6% -5% -4% -14% -12% -17% 10% -7% -2% -15%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_12. Chile: Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have handled the 
Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 133 23 35 10 2 * 2 - 3 31 32 39 37 105 12 99 32
6% 3% 7% 11% 15% 2% 3% - 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 11% 4% 17% 2%

a a a a b b

Quite well 236 47 58 7 1 2 6 1 8 61 59 74 61 148 29 128 102
11% 7% 12% 7% 10% 10% 8% 20% 14% 15% 7% 11% 14% 16% 10% 21% 7%

a ac a a b b

Neither well nor badly 614 202 120 27 3 5 22 - 15 115 226 171 122 207 64 165 409
29% 28% 25% 29% 24% 19% 30% - 26% 29% 28% 26% 29% 23% 22% 28% 29%

Quite badly 331 139 64 15 2 2 15 3 8 50 138 108 64 157 96 77 245
15% 20% 13% 16% 17% 10% 20% 43% 14% 13% 17% 16% 15% 17% 32% 13% 17%

bi a a

Very badly 207 100 29 7 2 4 10 1 5 31 102 59 25 107 65 44 157
10% 14% 6% 8% 15% 16% 14% 20% 8% 8% 13% 9% 6% 12% 22% 7% 11%

bi b bc a a

Don't know 623 197 167 27 2 11 19 1 18 114 242 209 115 196 29 83 481
29% 28% 35% 29% 18% 44% 25% 17% 32% 28% 30% 32% 27% 21% 10% 14% 34%

ai b a

Sum: Well 369 70 92 17 3 3 8 1 11 91 91 113 98 253 42 227 134
17% 10% 20% 18% 26% 12% 11% 20% 20% 23% 11% 17% 23% 27% 14% 38% 9%

a a a af a ab b b

Sum: Badly 538 239 93 23 4 6 25 4 13 81 240 168 89 264 161 122 402
25% 34% 20% 24% 32% 26% 34% 63% 22% 20% 30% 25% 21% 29% 54% 20% 28%

bi bi c a a

Net: Well -169 -169 * -6 -1 -3 -17 -3 -1 11 -149 -55 9 -11 -119 105 -268
-8% -24% * -6% -6% -14% -23% -43% -2% 3% -19% -8% 2% -1% -40% 18% -19%
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Q2_13. United Arab Emirates (UAE): Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have 
handled the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 196 115 81 30 60 33 31 8 34 90 63 42
9% 11% 7% 13% 16% 10% 8% 3% 7% 15% 9% 5%

b defhi cdefhi ei e e cdefhi ei

Quite well 396 220 176 53 84 86 60 38 76 137 145 114
18% 21% 16% 22% 23% 25% 16% 12% 15% 22% 20% 14%

b defi defi defi defi ei

Neither well nor badly 672 332 340 70 109 111 132 98 152 179 243 250
31% 32% 31% 29% 29% 32% 35% 31% 31% 29% 34% 31%

Quite badly 185 95 90 27 32 29 38 23 36 59 67 59
9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7%

i

Very badly 87 45 42 11 17 10 10 16 22 28 20 38
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%

Don't know 609 240 369 47 69 75 109 134 175 116 184 309
28% 23% 34% 20% 19% 22% 29% 42% 35% 19% 25% 38%

a abcg abcdgh abcgh abg abcdgh

Sum: Well 592 335 257 84 144 118 90 46 110 227 209 156
28% 32% 23% 35% 39% 34% 24% 15% 22% 37% 29% 19%

b defhi defhi defi e e defhi efi

Sum: Badly 272 139 132 38 49 39 48 39 58 87 87 98
13% 13% 12% 16% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12%

Net: Well 320 195 125 46 95 79 42 7 51 140 121 58
15% 19% 11% 19% 25% 23% 11% 2% 10% 23% 17% 7%

b defi adefhi defhi ei e defhi defi e
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_13. United Arab Emirates (UAE): Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have 
handled the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 196 11 16 19 9 9 7 21 13 22 17 3 49 162 126 70
9% 17% 9% 8% 11% 5% 6% 11% 9% 12% 6% 2% 17% 9% 11% 7%

cefjkm k k k k ejk k ejk k bcefhjkm k b

Quite well 396 12 32 46 13 19 19 34 21 33 60 35 72 332 246 150
18% 19% 18% 19% 15% 11% 18% 19% 14% 18% 20% 17% 26% 19% 21% 16%

e e e dehikm e b

Neither well nor badly 672 16 53 88 28 54 26 54 42 55 106 70 78 576 360 312
31% 25% 29% 37% 32% 31% 25% 29% 28% 30% 37% 35% 28% 32% 30% 33%

fl fl

Quite badly 185 10 22 16 8 15 11 21 17 11 18 15 20 142 104 81
9% 16% 12% 7% 9% 9% 11% 11% 11% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9%

cijlm ij j j

Very badly 87 1 7 10 4 11 3 8 11 6 6 10 10 75 34 53
4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6%

j j a

Don't know 609 14 49 61 25 67 38 47 47 58 85 66 52 508 319 290
28% 21% 27% 25% 29% 38% 36% 26% 31% 32% 29% 33% 18% 28% 27% 30%

l l l abcgjlm acl l l l l l

Sum: Well 592 23 49 65 22 28 26 55 34 55 76 38 121 494 372 219
28% 36% 27% 27% 26% 16% 25% 30% 23% 30% 26% 19% 43% 28% 31% 23%

ehk e e e ek ek e bcdefghijkm ek b

Sum: Badly 272 11 30 26 12 26 14 28 28 17 24 25 30 216 137 134
13% 18% 16% 11% 14% 15% 13% 15% 18% 9% 8% 13% 11% 12% 12% 14%

j j j j cijlm j

Net: Well 320 12 19 39 11 2 12 26 6 38 52 13 91 278 235 85
15% 18% 10% 16% 12% 1% 11% 14% 4% 21% 18% 6% 32% 15% 20% 9%

ehk eh ehk eh eh ehk behk behk e abcdefghijkm ehk b
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q2_13. United Arab Emirates (UAE): Thinking again about each of the following countries, from what you have seen or heard how well or badly do you think each have 
handled the Coronavirus pandemic?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very well 196 60 38 10 1 - 5 2 5 40 65 60 43 140 23 99 91
9% 8% 8% 11% 10% - 6% 30% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 15% 8% 17% 6%

b b

Quite well 396 124 90 18 * 4 10 2 16 88 136 115 90 257 38 174 213
18% 18% 19% 20% 2% 16% 13% 32% 28% 22% 17% 17% 21% 28% 13% 29% 15%

b b

Neither well nor badly 672 240 119 32 6 7 28 * 10 118 260 194 125 236 81 185 448
31% 34% 25% 34% 46% 28% 38% 7% 17% 30% 33% 29% 30% 26% 27% 31% 31%

bh h bh

Quite badly 185 57 39 4 1 3 8 1 7 37 62 64 36 66 67 51 131
9% 8% 8% 4% 10% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 23% 9% 9%

a

Very badly 87 33 16 2 * 1 2 - - 15 32 19 20 18 56 9 74
4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% - - 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 19% 2% 5%

a a

Don't know 609 194 170 28 4 9 21 1 18 103 244 210 109 202 32 79 469
28% 27% 36% 29% 29% 38% 28% 18% 33% 26% 31% 32% 26% 22% 11% 13% 33%

ai c b a

Sum: Well 592 184 128 29 2 4 14 4 21 127 201 175 133 397 61 273 304
28% 26% 27% 31% 12% 16% 19% 62% 37% 32% 25% 26% 31% 43% 21% 46% 21%

f a a b b

Sum: Badly 272 89 55 6 2 4 11 1 7 52 94 83 56 85 123 60 205
13% 13% 12% 6% 13% 18% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 41% 10% 14%

a a

Net: Well 320 95 73 23 * * 4 3 14 75 107 92 77 313 -62 213 99
15% 13% 16% 24% -1% -2% 5% 48% 25% 19% 13% 14% 18% 34% -21% 36% 7%

f abf af af a b
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Q3. Summary: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Scale

Total
Strongly
consider

Somewhat
consider

Not really
consider

Not at all
consider Don't know Sum: Consider

Sum: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e *f *g

New Zealand 2144 645 590 351 398 159 1236 749
100% 30% 28% 16% 19% 7% 58% 35%

Italy 2144 463 767 418 343 152 1231 761
100% 22% 36% 20% 16% 7% 57% 36%

Australia 2144 568 628 364 439 145 1196 803
100% 26% 29% 17% 20% 7% 56% 37%

Republic of Ireland 2144 441 710 436 382 174 1152 818
100% 21% 33% 20% 18% 8% 54% 38%

France 2144 405 674 477 438 150 1079 915
100% 19% 31% 22% 20% 7% 50% 43%

United States of America (USA) 2144 468 547 441 526 161 1016 967
100% 22% 26% 21% 25% 8% 47% 45%

Germany 2144 350 632 514 478 170 982 992
100% 16% 29% 24% 22% 8% 46% 46%

South Africa 2144 206 462 544 764 169 667 1308
100% 10% 22% 25% 36% 8% 31% 61%

United Arab Emirates (UAE) 2144 255 380 517 813 178 635 1330
100% 12% 18% 24% 38% 8% 30% 62%

Israel 2144 220 392 528 829 175 612 1357
100% 10% 18% 25% 39% 8% 29% 63%

Brazil 2144 221 351 500 909 163 572 1409
100% 10% 16% 23% 42% 8% 27% 66%

Chile 2144 178 362 576 836 191 540 1413
100% 8% 17% 27% 39% 9% 25% 66%

China 2144 174 315 444 1058 152 490 1502
100% 8% 15% 21% 49% 7% 23% 70%
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Q3_1. France: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 405 196 209 62 88 77 67 53 58 150 144 111
19% 19% 19% 26% 24% 23% 18% 17% 12% 25% 20% 14%

defhi defi fi f defhi fi

Somewhat consider 674 311 362 75 127 112 98 92 170 202 210 262
31% 30% 33% 31% 34% 33% 26% 29% 34% 33% 29% 32%

d d d d d

Not really consider 477 246 232 57 81 82 94 68 95 138 176 163
22% 23% 21% 24% 22% 24% 25% 22% 19% 23% 24% 20%

Not at all consider 438 227 210 26 38 35 97 85 157 64 132 242
20% 22% 19% 11% 10% 10% 26% 27% 32% 11% 18% 30%

abcgh abcgh abcgh abcg abcgh

Don't know 150 66 84 18 36 37 24 19 16 55 60 35
7% 6% 8% 8% 10% 11% 6% 6% 3% 9% 8% 4%

fi fi defi fi fi

Sum: Consider 1079 507 572 136 216 189 165 144 228 352 354 372
50% 48% 52% 57% 58% 55% 44% 45% 46% 58% 49% 46%

defhi defhi defi defhi

Sum: Not consider 915 473 442 84 119 117 191 154 251 202 308 405
43% 45% 40% 35% 32% 34% 50% 48% 51% 33% 43% 50%

b abcgh abcg abcgh abcg abcgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_1. France: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 405 18 25 45 16 33 21 27 38 36 55 22 67 340 275 130
19% 28% 14% 19% 19% 19% 21% 15% 25% 20% 19% 11% 24% 19% 23% 14%

bgk k k k bgk k k bgkm k b

Somewhat consider 674 22 49 80 27 62 33 50 47 59 98 64 84 570 359 315
31% 34% 27% 33% 31% 35% 32% 27% 31% 32% 34% 32% 30% 32% 30% 33%

Not really consider 477 10 40 51 19 27 26 55 35 39 60 40 75 402 283 195
22% 16% 22% 21% 22% 16% 25% 30% 23% 21% 21% 20% 27% 22% 24% 20%

aejkm e e

Not at all consider 438 12 47 51 16 35 19 37 24 43 66 51 38 361 195 242
20% 18% 26% 21% 18% 20% 18% 20% 16% 23% 23% 25% 14% 20% 16% 25%

hl l l l hl l a

Don't know 150 2 20 12 9 18 5 16 8 8 13 23 16 123 76 74
7% 3% 11% 5% 10% 10% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 11% 6% 7% 6% 8%

cijl j cij j cijlm

Sum: Consider 1079 40 75 125 43 95 55 77 84 95 153 86 152 910 634 445
50% 62% 41% 52% 50% 54% 53% 42% 56% 51% 52% 43% 54% 51% 53% 47%

bgk bg bgk bgk bg bgk bg b

Sum: Not consider 915 22 86 103 35 62 44 92 59 81 126 91 113 762 478 437
43% 34% 48% 43% 40% 36% 42% 50% 39% 44% 43% 46% 40% 42% 40% 46%

e aehl a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_1. France: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 405 101 121 24 - 10 6 1 17 74 110 160 87 201 50 157 242
19% 14% 26% 26% - 42% 8% 12% 30% 18% 14% 24% 21% 22% 17% 26% 17%

afi af afi a a b

Somewhat consider 674 228 168 27 5 4 24 2 16 128 254 211 143 336 67 220 432
31% 32% 36% 28% 38% 17% 33% 34% 28% 32% 32% 32% 34% 37% 23% 37% 30%

b b

Not really consider 477 165 78 22 1 5 15 3 10 96 159 140 105 185 83 135 329
22% 23% 17% 23% 7% 22% 21% 47% 18% 24% 20% 21% 25% 20% 28% 23% 23%

b b a a

Not at all consider 438 191 71 18 7 4 20 - 12 70 237 110 56 178 83 68 356
20% 27% 15% 19% 52% 17% 27% - 21% 18% 30% 17% 13% 19% 28% 11% 25%

bi b bc a a

Don't know 150 22 34 4 * 1 8 * 2 33 38 40 32 20 13 18 66
7% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 11% 7% 3% 8% 5% 6% 8% 2% 4% 3% 5%

a a a a

Sum: Consider 1079 329 289 51 5 14 30 3 33 202 364 371 230 537 117 377 675
50% 46% 61% 54% 38% 60% 41% 45% 59% 50% 46% 56% 54% 58% 40% 63% 47%

afi a a b b

Sum: Not consider 915 357 149 40 8 9 36 3 22 166 396 250 162 363 166 202 685
43% 50% 32% 42% 59% 38% 48% 47% 39% 41% 50% 38% 38% 39% 56% 34% 48%

bi b b b bc a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_2. Germany: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 350 198 152 59 77 58 61 40 54 136 120 94
16% 19% 14% 25% 21% 17% 16% 13% 11% 22% 17% 12%

b cdefhi efi fi i cdefhi fi

Somewhat consider 632 303 329 67 131 108 93 92 140 198 202 232
29% 29% 30% 28% 35% 32% 25% 29% 28% 33% 28% 29%

adfhi d d

Not really consider 514 246 268 57 79 86 97 84 112 136 183 195
24% 24% 24% 24% 21% 25% 26% 26% 23% 22% 25% 24%

Not at all consider 478 230 248 36 49 52 97 79 165 85 149 244
22% 22% 23% 15% 13% 15% 26% 25% 33% 14% 21% 30%

abcg abcg abcdegh abcg abcgh

Don't know 170 70 101 19 35 39 30 22 25 54 69 47
8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 5% 9% 10% 6%

a fi efi fi fi

Sum: Consider 982 501 481 126 208 167 155 133 194 334 321 326
46% 48% 44% 53% 56% 49% 41% 42% 39% 55% 44% 40%

defhi cdefhi dfi cdefhi

Sum: Not consider 992 476 516 93 128 138 194 163 276 221 332 439
46% 45% 47% 39% 34% 40% 51% 51% 56% 36% 46% 54%

abcg abcg abcgh abg abcgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_2. Germany: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 350 16 29 43 18 35 22 25 19 29 45 19 50 283 231 119
16% 24% 16% 18% 21% 20% 21% 14% 13% 15% 16% 9% 18% 16% 19% 12%

hk k k k k k k b

Somewhat consider 632 14 47 72 23 48 27 63 42 56 85 60 94 544 372 260
29% 22% 26% 30% 27% 28% 26% 34% 27% 30% 29% 30% 34% 30% 31% 27%

b

Not really consider 514 15 41 61 16 27 27 48 43 40 75 45 75 431 295 219
24% 24% 23% 25% 18% 16% 26% 26% 29% 22% 26% 23% 27% 24% 25% 23%

e e e e e e e

Not at all consider 478 14 37 48 22 48 23 36 36 49 74 52 40 404 206 272
22% 21% 20% 20% 25% 27% 22% 19% 24% 26% 25% 26% 14% 23% 17% 28%

l l l l l l l a

Don't know 170 5 28 14 8 17 4 13 12 11 12 23 21 133 83 87
8% 8% 15% 6% 10% 10% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4% 12% 8% 7% 7% 9%

cfghijlm j j cj j

Sum: Consider 982 30 76 115 41 83 49 88 61 85 130 79 145 827 603 379
46% 47% 42% 48% 47% 47% 47% 48% 40% 46% 45% 40% 51% 46% 51% 40%

hk b

Sum: Not consider 992 29 78 109 38 75 50 84 79 89 149 97 115 835 502 490
46% 45% 43% 46% 43% 43% 48% 45% 52% 48% 51% 49% 41% 47% 42% 51%

l l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_2. Germany: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 350 77 105 23 - 5 12 1 10 70 86 138 75 192 25 168 171
16% 11% 22% 24% - 19% 16% 12% 18% 17% 11% 21% 18% 21% 9% 28% 12%

a a a a a b b

Somewhat consider 632 220 150 29 3 7 20 * 13 120 235 214 125 319 80 218 401
29% 31% 32% 31% 26% 28% 27% 7% 23% 30% 29% 32% 30% 35% 27% 36% 28%

b b

Not really consider 514 189 93 16 2 7 16 5 16 88 187 147 106 202 71 127 372
24% 27% 20% 17% 17% 28% 22% 76% 29% 22% 23% 22% 25% 22% 24% 21% 26%

bc a

Not at all consider 478 195 94 18 7 6 13 * 13 83 244 114 84 181 105 52 414
22% 28% 20% 19% 57% 24% 18% 5% 23% 21% 31% 17% 20% 20% 36% 9% 29%

bi bc a a

Don't know 170 27 30 8 - 1 13 - 3 40 47 48 33 25 14 32 69
8% 4% 6% 8% - 2% 18% - 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5%

a ab ab

Sum: Consider 982 297 255 52 3 11 32 1 23 190 321 352 200 512 106 386 572
46% 42% 54% 55% 26% 46% 43% 19% 41% 47% 40% 53% 47% 56% 36% 65% 40%

ai a ac a b b

Sum: Not consider 992 384 187 34 9 12 29 5 29 171 431 261 191 383 177 179 786
46% 54% 40% 36% 74% 51% 40% 81% 52% 43% 54% 40% 45% 42% 60% 30% 55%

bcfi bc a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_3. Republic of Ireland: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 441 228 214 47 73 75 80 65 103 119 155 168
21% 22% 19% 20% 20% 22% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21%

Somewhat consider 710 333 378 65 130 118 120 100 176 196 238 277
33% 32% 34% 27% 35% 34% 32% 32% 36% 32% 33% 34%

a a a a

Not really consider 436 208 228 64 85 67 79 57 83 150 146 140
20% 20% 21% 27% 23% 19% 21% 18% 17% 25% 20% 17%

cefhi fi efhi

Not at all consider 382 203 179 38 45 48 68 68 115 83 116 183
18% 19% 16% 16% 12% 14% 18% 21% 23% 14% 16% 23%

b bcgh abcgh abcgh

Don't know 174 75 99 24 37 36 32 27 18 61 68 45
8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 4% 10% 9% 6%

fi fi fi f f fi fi

Sum: Consider 1152 560 591 112 203 192 200 165 279 315 392 444
54% 54% 54% 47% 55% 56% 53% 52% 56% 52% 54% 55%

a a a a a

Sum: Not consider 818 411 407 102 130 115 147 125 198 233 262 323
38% 39% 37% 43% 35% 33% 39% 39% 40% 38% 36% 40%

bch c
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_3. Republic of Ireland: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 441 26 41 55 15 31 33 26 28 37 64 33 52 342 260 182
21% 40% 23% 23% 18% 18% 31% 14% 19% 20% 22% 17% 18% 19% 22% 19%

bcdeghijklm g g deghiklm g

Somewhat consider 710 17 60 79 28 54 29 69 52 61 104 64 93 605 403 307
33% 26% 33% 33% 32% 31% 28% 37% 34% 33% 36% 32% 33% 34% 34% 32%

Not really consider 436 9 37 47 20 34 12 35 30 30 68 44 70 377 244 192
20% 15% 21% 19% 22% 20% 12% 19% 20% 16% 23% 22% 25% 21% 21% 20%

f f f fi f

Not at all consider 382 9 25 37 17 37 25 36 31 42 43 35 44 323 194 188
18% 14% 14% 16% 20% 21% 24% 20% 20% 23% 15% 18% 16% 18% 16% 20%

bj bj a

Don't know 174 4 18 22 7 18 5 19 11 15 13 23 21 148 88 87
8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 10% 5% 10% 7% 8% 4% 12% 8% 8% 7% 9%

j j j j j j

Sum: Consider 1152 42 101 134 43 85 62 95 81 98 168 98 145 946 663 489
54% 66% 56% 56% 50% 49% 60% 52% 53% 53% 58% 49% 51% 53% 56% 51%

deklm b

Sum: Not consider 818 19 62 84 37 72 37 71 61 72 110 79 115 700 437 381
38% 29% 34% 35% 42% 41% 36% 38% 40% 39% 38% 39% 41% 39% 37% 40%
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_3. Republic of Ireland: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 441 137 118 24 2 9 19 3 21 65 152 171 76 240 43 160 273
21% 19% 25% 26% 17% 36% 26% 50% 37% 16% 19% 26% 18% 26% 15% 27% 19%

ai i ai ac b b

Somewhat consider 710 255 164 37 3 7 29 3 13 123 264 236 147 352 94 234 456
33% 36% 35% 39% 20% 30% 39% 38% 23% 31% 33% 36% 35% 38% 32% 39% 32%

b b

Not really consider 436 150 74 14 3 4 11 - 9 87 158 115 88 160 66 117 309
20% 21% 16% 15% 20% 16% 15% - 15% 22% 20% 17% 21% 17% 22% 20% 22%

b b

Not at all consider 382 138 82 13 5 4 7 * 10 80 174 98 69 148 78 63 302
18% 20% 17% 13% 43% 16% 9% 5% 18% 20% 22% 15% 16% 16% 26% 11% 21%

f bc a a

Don't know 174 28 34 7 - 1 8 * 4 45 51 41 44 19 15 24 86
8% 4% 7% 7% - 2% 11% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 10% 2% 5% 4% 6%

a a ab ab a

Sum: Consider 1152 392 282 61 5 16 48 6 34 188 415 407 223 592 137 394 730
54% 55% 60% 65% 37% 66% 65% 88% 60% 47% 52% 62% 53% 64% 46% 66% 51%

i i i i ac b b

Sum: Not consider 818 288 156 26 8 8 18 * 19 167 332 213 157 308 144 180 610
38% 41% 33% 28% 63% 32% 24% 5% 33% 42% 42% 32% 37% 33% 49% 30% 43%

bcf bcf b a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_4. Italy: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 463 211 252 72 89 82 93 63 65 161 174 128
22% 20% 23% 30% 24% 24% 24% 20% 13% 26% 24% 16%

bcefhi fi fi fi f efi fi

Somewhat consider 767 356 412 69 136 127 129 114 193 204 256 307
36% 34% 38% 29% 37% 37% 34% 36% 39% 34% 35% 38%

a a a a a a

Not really consider 418 231 187 54 70 78 74 52 91 124 152 143
20% 22% 17% 23% 19% 23% 19% 16% 18% 20% 21% 18%

b ei ei

Not at all consider 343 180 163 26 42 23 62 67 124 68 84 191
16% 17% 15% 11% 11% 7% 16% 21% 25% 11% 12% 23%

c c abcgh abcgh abcdgh c c abcdgh

Don't know 152 68 84 17 35 33 23 22 22 52 56 44
7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 7% 4% 9% 8% 5%

fi fi fi

Sum: Consider 1231 567 664 141 224 209 221 177 258 365 430 435
57% 54% 60% 59% 60% 61% 58% 56% 52% 60% 60% 54%

a fi fi fi fi

Sum: Not consider 761 411 350 81 111 101 135 118 215 192 236 333
36% 39% 32% 34% 30% 29% 36% 37% 43% 32% 33% 41%

b bc abcdgh abcgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_4. Italy: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 463 26 26 54 14 40 25 30 32 37 70 40 68 386 302 162
22% 40% 15% 23% 16% 23% 24% 16% 21% 20% 24% 20% 24% 21% 25% 17%

bcdefghijklm b bg bg b b

Somewhat consider 767 21 75 89 30 59 30 60 59 69 110 63 102 641 433 335
36% 33% 42% 37% 35% 34% 29% 33% 39% 37% 38% 31% 36% 36% 36% 35%

Not really consider 418 4 36 43 20 29 24 46 25 35 55 36 66 354 246 173
20% 7% 20% 18% 23% 16% 23% 25% 17% 19% 19% 18% 23% 20% 21% 18%

a a a a ae a a a a a

Not at all consider 343 9 24 36 14 30 20 37 27 34 43 37 31 290 133 210
16% 15% 13% 15% 16% 17% 19% 20% 18% 18% 15% 19% 11% 16% 11% 22%

l l l l l l a

Don't know 152 4 19 16 9 17 5 13 9 11 14 23 15 125 75 77
7% 5% 11% 7% 10% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 12% 5% 7% 6% 8%

jl j j jlm

Sum: Consider 1231 47 102 144 44 99 55 90 91 106 180 103 170 1026 734 496
57% 73% 56% 60% 51% 57% 53% 49% 60% 57% 62% 52% 60% 57% 62% 52%

bdefgikm g g dgk g g b

Sum: Not consider 761 14 60 79 34 59 44 82 53 69 98 73 97 644 379 382
36% 21% 33% 33% 39% 34% 42% 45% 35% 37% 34% 37% 34% 36% 32% 40%

a a abcejlm a a a a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_4. Italy: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 463 146 119 23 * 7 4 4 22 84 147 169 87 250 46 165 290
22% 21% 25% 25% 3% 29% 6% 62% 40% 21% 18% 26% 21% 27% 15% 28% 20%

f f f abfi f ac b b

Somewhat consider 767 272 167 34 5 10 37 1 16 136 296 241 162 353 100 219 528
36% 38% 35% 36% 37% 42% 50% 21% 29% 34% 37% 36% 38% 38% 34% 37% 37%

bhi

Not really consider 418 135 81 19 4 2 16 1 8 83 141 119 94 168 67 141 264
20% 19% 17% 20% 27% 7% 21% 13% 13% 21% 18% 18% 22% 18% 23% 24% 19%

a b

Not at all consider 343 128 74 13 4 5 8 * 9 60 172 93 50 127 70 42 284
16% 18% 16% 14% 32% 19% 11% 5% 15% 15% 22% 14% 12% 14% 24% 7% 20%

bc a a

Don't know 152 27 31 4 - 1 9 - 2 38 43 40 30 21 13 29 60
7% 4% 7% 5% - 2% 12% - 3% 9% 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4%

a a a

Sum: Consider 1231 418 286 58 5 17 42 6 38 220 443 410 249 603 146 384 818
57% 59% 61% 61% 41% 71% 56% 82% 68% 55% 55% 62% 59% 66% 49% 64% 57%

a b b

Sum: Not consider 761 263 155 32 8 6 24 1 16 143 313 211 144 295 138 183 549
36% 37% 33% 34% 59% 27% 32% 18% 29% 36% 39% 32% 34% 32% 46% 31% 38%

b a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_5. United States of America (USA): Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a 
potential holiday destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 468 242 226 67 102 77 99 55 68 169 176 123
22% 23% 21% 28% 27% 22% 26% 17% 14% 28% 24% 15%

efi efi fi efi efi efi

Somewhat consider 547 265 282 77 127 92 93 71 88 204 185 158
26% 25% 26% 33% 34% 27% 24% 22% 18% 34% 26% 19%

defhi cdefhi fi f cdefhi fi

Not really consider 441 214 227 40 73 85 74 61 108 113 159 169
21% 20% 21% 17% 20% 25% 20% 19% 22% 19% 22% 21%

ag a

Not at all consider 526 257 269 32 36 52 87 105 213 69 139 319
25% 25% 24% 14% 10% 15% 23% 33% 43% 11% 19% 39%

b abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdgh

Don't know 161 68 94 21 34 37 26 25 18 55 63 43
8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 4% 9% 9% 5%

fi fi fi f fi fi

Sum: Consider 1016 507 508 144 228 169 192 126 156 373 361 282
47% 48% 46% 61% 62% 49% 51% 40% 31% 61% 50% 35%

cdefhi cdefhi efi efi f cdefhi efi

Sum: Not consider 967 471 496 73 109 137 161 167 321 181 298 488
45% 45% 45% 31% 29% 40% 42% 53% 65% 30% 41% 60%

abg abg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_5. United States of America (USA): Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a 
potential holiday destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 468 24 43 57 11 38 17 35 26 38 65 44 70 384 303 165
22% 37% 24% 24% 13% 21% 17% 19% 17% 20% 22% 22% 25% 21% 26% 17%

cdefghijkm d d d d d b

Somewhat consider 547 14 41 66 13 44 28 47 32 44 89 51 79 465 318 229
26% 22% 23% 28% 15% 25% 27% 25% 21% 24% 31% 26% 28% 26% 27% 24%

d d d d dh d d d

Not really consider 441 10 43 49 25 34 30 37 37 26 51 33 67 358 261 180
21% 15% 24% 20% 28% 19% 29% 20% 24% 14% 18% 17% 24% 20% 22% 19%

i ijkm ijkm i ij

Not at all consider 526 12 32 52 26 43 24 53 49 67 70 52 46 458 223 303
25% 19% 18% 22% 30% 25% 23% 28% 32% 36% 24% 26% 16% 26% 19% 32%

bl l bl bcl abcefjklm l l bl a

Don't know 161 4 23 16 12 16 4 14 7 11 15 19 19 129 82 80
8% 7% 13% 7% 14% 9% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8%

cfhijlm cfhijlm

Sum: Consider 1016 38 83 123 24 82 45 82 58 81 155 96 149 849 622 394
47% 59% 46% 51% 28% 47% 44% 44% 38% 44% 53% 48% 53% 47% 52% 41%

dh d dh d d d d dgh d dgh dh b

Sum: Not consider 967 22 74 101 51 77 54 89 86 93 121 85 113 816 484 483
45% 35% 41% 42% 58% 44% 52% 48% 57% 50% 42% 43% 40% 45% 41% 50%

abcejklm al abcejklm al a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_5. United States of America (USA): Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a 
potential holiday destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 468 150 101 23 2 4 26 2 24 88 157 163 93 230 56 172 284
22% 21% 21% 24% 16% 19% 35% 30% 43% 22% 20% 25% 22% 25% 19% 29% 20%

abi abci a b b

Somewhat consider 547 186 124 21 3 8 11 1 11 109 187 165 132 262 80 199 332
26% 26% 26% 23% 21% 31% 16% 21% 20% 27% 23% 25% 31% 28% 27% 33% 23%

ab b

Not really consider 441 141 97 22 - 4 15 3 7 77 149 140 90 191 52 118 309
21% 20% 21% 24% - 18% 20% 45% 13% 19% 19% 21% 21% 21% 18% 20% 22%

Not at all consider 526 206 121 23 8 7 13 * 12 79 261 154 71 217 94 79 433
25% 29% 26% 24% 63% 29% 18% 5% 22% 20% 33% 23% 17% 24% 32% 13% 30%

i i bc c a a

Don't know 161 25 29 5 - 1 9 - 2 48 45 40 38 19 14 29 68
8% 4% 6% 5% - 4% 13% - 3% 12% 6% 6% 9% 2% 5% 5% 5%

a a abc a a

Sum: Consider 1016 336 225 44 5 12 37 3 35 197 344 327 225 492 136 371 616
47% 47% 48% 47% 37% 50% 50% 50% 62% 49% 43% 50% 53% 53% 46% 62% 43%

a a a b b

Sum: Not consider 967 347 218 45 8 11 28 3 20 156 410 293 161 409 146 197 742
45% 49% 46% 48% 63% 47% 37% 50% 35% 39% 51% 44% 38% 44% 49% 33% 52%

i i bc c a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_6. South Africa: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 206 107 99 41 57 41 29 13 25 97 70 38
10% 10% 9% 17% 15% 12% 8% 4% 5% 16% 10% 5%

defhi defhi efi e defhi efi

Somewhat consider 462 258 203 74 120 81 77 44 66 194 158 109
22% 25% 19% 31% 32% 24% 20% 14% 13% 32% 22% 13%

b cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi

Not really consider 544 260 284 58 82 106 106 82 110 140 212 192
25% 25% 26% 24% 22% 31% 28% 26% 22% 23% 29% 24%

abfgi bfgi

Not at all consider 764 352 412 45 69 76 140 156 278 114 216 433
36% 34% 38% 19% 19% 22% 37% 49% 56% 19% 30% 53%

abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh

Don't know 169 69 100 21 43 38 28 23 17 63 66 40
8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 7% 3% 10% 9% 5%

a fi dfi fi f f fi fi

Sum: Consider 667 365 302 114 177 122 106 57 91 291 229 147
31% 35% 28% 48% 48% 36% 28% 18% 18% 48% 32% 18%

b cdefhi cdefhi defi efi cdefhi efi

Sum: Not consider 1308 612 696 103 151 183 246 238 388 254 428 625
61% 59% 63% 43% 41% 53% 65% 75% 78% 42% 59% 77%

a abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_6. South Africa: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 206 7 11 24 4 10 18 14 15 20 27 14 41 169 141 64
10% 10% 6% 10% 4% 6% 18% 7% 10% 11% 9% 7% 15% 9% 12% 7%

bdegjkm bdegjkm b

Somewhat consider 462 12 38 45 16 34 22 36 27 32 67 34 98 389 291 170
22% 18% 21% 19% 18% 19% 21% 19% 18% 17% 23% 17% 35% 22% 25% 18%

abcdefghijkm b

Not really consider 544 15 50 72 22 43 22 52 29 49 73 49 67 457 321 223
25% 23% 28% 30% 25% 25% 21% 28% 19% 26% 25% 25% 24% 25% 27% 23%

h

Not at all consider 764 27 58 83 36 70 35 69 71 73 112 78 51 644 353 411
36% 42% 32% 35% 41% 40% 34% 37% 47% 40% 38% 39% 18% 36% 30% 43%

l l l l l l l bcflm l l l l a

Don't know 169 4 24 16 10 18 6 14 9 10 12 24 23 136 82 87
8% 6% 13% 7% 11% 10% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 12% 8% 8% 7% 9%

chijm j j ij j j

Sum: Consider 667 18 49 69 20 44 41 50 42 53 95 48 139 559 433 235
31% 29% 27% 29% 22% 25% 39% 27% 28% 28% 33% 24% 49% 31% 36% 25%

degk abcdeghijkm b

Sum: Not consider 1308 42 108 155 58 113 58 121 101 122 184 128 119 1100 674 634
61% 65% 60% 65% 66% 65% 55% 65% 66% 66% 63% 64% 42% 61% 57% 66%

l l l l l l l l l l l l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_6. South Africa: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 206 61 45 11 - 3 2 4 5 46 61 71 49 124 19 126 76
10% 9% 10% 12% - 11% 2% 62% 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 13% 7% 21% 5%

f f a b b

Somewhat consider 462 121 103 24 3 4 13 - 11 115 128 147 122 233 51 205 247
22% 17% 22% 25% 20% 18% 18% - 19% 29% 16% 22% 29% 25% 17% 34% 17%

a ab a ab b b

Not really consider 544 188 119 17 - 9 20 2 12 94 194 167 105 204 69 140 388
25% 26% 25% 18% - 35% 27% 26% 22% 23% 24% 25% 25% 22% 23% 23% 27%

Not at all consider 764 316 168 34 10 7 28 1 25 105 371 232 106 335 147 99 647
36% 45% 36% 36% 80% 29% 38% 12% 44% 26% 47% 35% 25% 36% 50% 17% 45%

bi i i bc c a a

Don't know 169 22 37 8 - 2 11 - 3 42 44 44 41 24 10 27 67
8% 3% 8% 8% - 6% 15% - 6% 10% 5% 7% 10% 3% 4% 4% 5%

a a a a a

Sum: Consider 667 182 148 35 3 7 15 4 16 161 189 218 171 357 70 331 323
31% 26% 31% 38% 20% 30% 20% 62% 28% 40% 24% 33% 40% 39% 24% 56% 23%

a af abf a ab b b

Sum: Not consider 1308 504 287 51 10 15 48 3 37 198 566 399 211 539 216 239 1035
61% 71% 61% 54% 80% 64% 65% 38% 66% 49% 71% 60% 50% 59% 73% 40% 73%

bci i i i bc c a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_7. Brazil: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 221 125 96 58 60 53 31 13 5 119 84 18
10% 12% 9% 24% 16% 15% 8% 4% 1% 19% 12% 2%

b bcdefhi defhi defi efi f defhi efi

Somewhat consider 351 173 178 55 103 73 56 27 36 158 130 63
16% 17% 16% 23% 28% 21% 15% 9% 7% 26% 18% 8%

defhi cdefhi defi efi defhi efi

Not really consider 500 234 267 63 98 86 91 78 84 161 178 162
23% 22% 24% 26% 26% 25% 24% 24% 17% 26% 25% 20%

fi fi f f f fi fi

Not at all consider 909 456 453 40 74 92 174 174 355 113 267 529
42% 44% 41% 17% 20% 27% 46% 55% 72% 19% 37% 65%

abg abcgh abcdgh abcdeghi abcg abcdegh

Don't know 163 59 104 22 36 38 27 25 15 58 65 40
8% 6% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 3% 9% 9% 5%

a fi fi fi f f fi fi

Sum: Consider 572 298 274 113 163 126 87 40 41 277 214 81
27% 28% 25% 48% 44% 37% 23% 13% 8% 45% 30% 10%

cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi

Sum: Not consider 1409 689 720 103 171 179 265 252 439 274 444 691
66% 66% 66% 43% 46% 52% 70% 79% 89% 45% 61% 85%

ag abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_7. Brazil: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 221 6 22 18 10 13 16 18 12 18 22 11 54 176 151 70
10% 10% 12% 8% 11% 7% 16% 10% 8% 10% 8% 6% 19% 10% 13% 7%

k cejk ceghijkm b

Somewhat consider 351 9 16 45 10 23 21 33 24 31 51 24 65 306 237 114
16% 13% 9% 19% 11% 13% 20% 18% 16% 17% 18% 12% 23% 17% 20% 12%

b b b b b bdekm b b

Not really consider 500 21 41 63 23 43 17 41 33 39 62 47 70 421 308 192
23% 33% 23% 26% 26% 25% 16% 22% 22% 21% 21% 24% 25% 23% 26% 20%

f b

Not at all consider 909 24 81 99 36 81 43 78 72 88 140 97 71 762 406 504
42% 37% 45% 41% 41% 46% 42% 42% 47% 47% 48% 48% 25% 42% 34% 53%

l l l l l l l l l l l a

Don't know 163 4 21 15 9 15 7 15 11 10 15 21 20 131 86 77
8% 7% 12% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 11% 7% 7% 7% 8%

ijm j

Sum: Consider 572 15 38 63 20 36 37 51 36 48 74 35 119 481 388 184
27% 23% 21% 26% 22% 21% 36% 27% 24% 26% 25% 17% 42% 27% 33% 19%

k bdehjk k abcdeghijkm k b

Sum: Not consider 1409 45 121 161 59 124 60 119 105 127 202 144 141 1183 714 696
66% 70% 67% 67% 67% 71% 58% 64% 69% 69% 69% 72% 50% 66% 60% 73%

l l l l fl l l l fl fl l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_7. Brazil: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 221 46 50 14 1 2 6 2 2 57 48 73 62 123 24 137 78
10% 7% 10% 15% 5% 9% 8% 32% 3% 14% 6% 11% 15% 13% 8% 23% 5%

a ah ah a a b b

Somewhat consider 351 75 98 14 - 4 4 - 9 90 82 110 103 150 49 151 189
16% 11% 21% 15% - 18% 6% - 16% 22% 10% 17% 24% 16% 17% 25% 13%

af af a ab b

Not really consider 500 159 99 17 4 7 13 4 16 98 182 134 103 188 66 127 361
23% 22% 21% 18% 29% 28% 18% 56% 29% 24% 23% 20% 24% 20% 22% 21% 25%

a

Not at all consider 909 402 191 45 8 10 39 1 28 114 444 300 117 435 145 160 728
42% 57% 40% 48% 63% 43% 53% 12% 49% 28% 56% 45% 28% 47% 49% 27% 51%

bi i i i i bc c a

Don't know 163 26 35 4 * 1 11 - 2 42 43 43 39 23 13 24 70
8% 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 15% - 3% 10% 5% 7% 9% 3% 4% 4% 5%

a ach ac a

Sum: Consider 572 121 147 28 1 7 10 2 11 147 130 184 165 273 73 287 267
27% 17% 31% 30% 5% 27% 14% 32% 19% 37% 16% 28% 39% 30% 25% 48% 19%

af af afh a ab b

Sum: Not consider 1409 561 290 62 12 17 53 5 44 212 626 434 220 623 211 286 1089
66% 79% 61% 66% 92% 71% 71% 68% 78% 53% 78% 66% 52% 68% 71% 48% 76%

bci i i i bi bc c a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_8. China: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 174 95 79 38 58 37 20 16 6 96 57 21
8% 9% 7% 16% 16% 11% 5% 5% 1% 16% 8% 3%

cdefhi cdefhi defi fi f cdefhi fi

Somewhat consider 315 163 152 53 95 69 50 17 31 149 118 48
15% 16% 14% 22% 26% 20% 13% 5% 6% 24% 16% 6%

defhi defhi defi efi defhi efi

Not really consider 444 226 218 54 88 77 85 57 83 142 162 140
21% 22% 20% 23% 24% 23% 22% 18% 17% 23% 22% 17%

i efi i i efi fi

Not at all consider 1058 499 559 70 92 124 201 206 366 162 324 572
49% 48% 51% 29% 25% 36% 53% 65% 74% 27% 45% 70%

bg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh

Don't know 152 63 89 23 38 37 24 22 10 60 61 31
7% 6% 8% 10% 10% 11% 6% 7% 2% 10% 8% 4%

fi fi dfi f fi dfi fi

Sum: Consider 490 258 232 91 153 105 70 33 37 245 175 69
23% 25% 21% 38% 41% 31% 18% 10% 7% 40% 24% 9%

cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi

Sum: Not consider 1502 725 777 124 180 201 286 263 449 304 487 712
70% 69% 71% 52% 49% 59% 75% 83% 91% 50% 67% 88%

bg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_8. China: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 174 9 13 20 5 15 7 12 13 17 16 8 38 145 123 52
8% 14% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 6% 4% 14% 8% 10% 5%

jk bcdgjkm b

Somewhat consider 315 7 21 48 13 12 15 23 21 30 50 20 56 272 211 104
15% 11% 12% 20% 15% 7% 15% 13% 14% 16% 17% 10% 20% 15% 18% 11%

begk e e e e ek begkm e b

Not really consider 444 13 40 44 16 33 31 43 26 36 56 37 68 359 280 164
21% 21% 22% 19% 18% 19% 30% 23% 17% 19% 19% 19% 24% 20% 24% 17%

cdehijkm b

Not at all consider 1058 33 86 112 43 103 43 85 84 93 155 119 102 896 501 557
49% 51% 48% 47% 49% 59% 41% 46% 55% 51% 53% 60% 36% 50% 42% 58%

l l l l bcfglm l fl l l bcfglm l a

Don't know 152 2 20 16 11 12 7 21 8 9 14 15 17 123 74 78
7% 4% 11% 7% 12% 7% 7% 11% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8%

ijlm hijlm ijlm

Sum: Consider 490 16 34 67 18 26 23 36 34 47 66 28 94 417 333 156
23% 24% 19% 28% 21% 15% 22% 19% 22% 25% 23% 14% 34% 23% 28% 16%

begk ek ek bdefghjkm ek b

Sum: Not consider 1502 46 126 156 58 137 75 128 109 129 211 157 170 1255 780 722
70% 72% 70% 65% 67% 78% 72% 69% 72% 70% 72% 78% 60% 70% 66% 75%

l cdlm l l l l cdlm l a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_8. China: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 174 34 43 7 - - 4 - 4 39 36 54 49 106 23 111 63
8% 5% 9% 8% - - 6% - 7% 10% 5% 8% 12% 12% 8% 19% 4%

a a a a b

Somewhat consider 315 60 87 19 3 4 9 - 5 76 74 104 83 167 37 165 140
15% 8% 19% 20% 20% 15% 12% - 9% 19% 9% 16% 20% 18% 12% 28% 10%

a a a a a b b

Not really consider 444 129 97 18 - 5 16 5 12 96 122 158 103 178 55 127 307
21% 18% 21% 19% - 22% 22% 76% 22% 24% 15% 24% 24% 19% 19% 21% 22%

a a a

Not at all consider 1058 464 212 47 10 14 36 2 33 153 527 310 152 451 168 173 857
49% 66% 45% 51% 80% 56% 49% 24% 59% 38% 66% 47% 36% 49% 57% 29% 60%

bcfi i i i bc c a a

Don't know 152 20 33 3 - 2 9 - 2 38 39 35 37 18 14 22 59
7% 3% 7% 3% - 6% 12% - 3% 9% 5% 5% 9% 2% 5% 4% 4%

a ac ac ab a

Sum: Consider 490 94 130 26 3 4 13 - 9 115 110 158 132 273 60 276 203
23% 13% 28% 28% 20% 15% 17% - 17% 29% 14% 24% 31% 30% 20% 46% 14%

a a a a ab b b

Sum: Not consider 1502 593 309 65 10 19 52 7 45 248 650 468 255 629 223 299 1164
70% 84% 65% 69% 80% 78% 71% 100% 81% 62% 81% 71% 60% 68% 75% 50% 82%

bcfi bi bc c a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_9. Australia: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 568 285 283 75 96 98 107 78 113 171 205 191
26% 27% 26% 32% 26% 29% 28% 25% 23% 28% 28% 24%

efi i i

Somewhat consider 628 302 326 73 121 111 108 82 133 194 219 215
29% 29% 30% 30% 33% 32% 28% 26% 27% 32% 30% 26%

ei i ei

Not really consider 364 185 178 49 79 60 56 49 71 128 116 120
17% 18% 16% 21% 21% 18% 15% 15% 14% 21% 16% 15%

dfi defhi defhi

Not at all consider 439 209 230 27 41 36 81 87 168 68 117 254
20% 20% 21% 11% 11% 10% 21% 27% 34% 11% 16% 31%

abcgh abcgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh

Don't know 145 65 80 15 33 38 28 22 10 48 66 32
7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 11% 7% 7% 2% 8% 9% 4%

f fi afi fi fi fi fi

Sum: Consider 1196 587 609 148 217 209 215 160 247 365 424 406
56% 56% 55% 62% 59% 61% 57% 50% 50% 60% 59% 50%

efi efi efi i efi efi

Sum: Not consider 803 394 408 76 121 96 136 135 239 196 232 374
37% 38% 37% 32% 32% 28% 36% 43% 48% 32% 32% 46%

c abcgh abcdgh abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_9. Australia: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 568 23 38 74 25 36 24 45 41 56 73 55 76 482 348 219
26% 36% 21% 31% 29% 21% 23% 24% 27% 30% 25% 27% 27% 27% 29% 23%

be be e b

Somewhat consider 628 13 64 65 23 61 22 46 42 50 92 55 97 530 350 278
29% 20% 35% 27% 27% 35% 21% 25% 27% 27% 32% 28% 34% 30% 29% 29%

afg afg afg

Not really consider 364 13 23 38 16 26 30 27 23 21 55 31 60 297 222 141
17% 20% 13% 16% 18% 15% 29% 14% 15% 11% 19% 16% 22% 17% 19% 15%

bceghijkm i bgim b

Not at all consider 439 10 37 52 16 35 23 50 38 46 60 40 33 369 199 240
20% 16% 21% 22% 19% 20% 22% 27% 25% 25% 21% 20% 12% 21% 17% 25%

l l l l lm l l l l l a

Don't know 145 5 18 11 7 16 5 17 8 12 12 19 15 117 69 77
7% 9% 10% 4% 8% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8%

cj cj cj cj a

Sum: Consider 1196 36 102 139 48 98 46 91 83 106 165 110 173 1012 698 498
56% 56% 56% 58% 55% 56% 44% 49% 55% 57% 57% 55% 61% 56% 59% 52%

f f f fg f b

Sum: Not consider 803 23 61 90 32 61 53 77 61 68 114 71 93 666 421 381
37% 36% 34% 37% 37% 35% 51% 41% 40% 37% 39% 35% 33% 37% 35% 40%

bcdeijklm a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_9. Australia: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 568 212 112 26 3 9 22 3 27 90 215 188 101 286 62 212 346
26% 30% 24% 28% 20% 37% 29% 42% 48% 22% 27% 28% 24% 31% 21% 36% 24%

bi abci b b

Somewhat consider 628 235 150 22 4 4 26 1 9 108 256 190 126 301 74 211 400
29% 33% 32% 23% 32% 19% 35% 20% 16% 27% 32% 29% 30% 33% 25% 35% 28%

hi h h b b

Not really consider 364 98 76 20 - 6 4 2 11 79 99 109 95 154 54 100 252
17% 14% 16% 21% - 23% 5% 26% 19% 20% 12% 16% 22% 17% 18% 17% 18%

f f f af a ab

Not at all consider 439 144 106 23 6 5 14 * 6 86 185 140 70 166 97 56 367
20% 20% 23% 24% 48% 19% 19% 5% 12% 21% 23% 21% 16% 18% 33% 9% 26%

c c a a

Don't know 145 19 28 3 - 1 9 * 4 39 44 34 31 13 11 18 61
7% 3% 6% 3% - 2% 12% 7% 6% 10% 5% 5% 7% 1% 4% 3% 4%

a ac abc a

Sum: Consider 1196 447 262 48 7 13 48 4 36 197 471 378 227 587 135 423 746
56% 63% 56% 51% 52% 55% 64% 62% 63% 49% 59% 57% 54% 64% 46% 71% 52%

bci i b b

Sum: Not consider 803 242 182 43 6 10 18 2 17 165 284 249 165 319 150 156 619
37% 34% 39% 46% 48% 42% 24% 31% 30% 41% 36% 38% 39% 35% 51% 26% 43%

f af af a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_10. New Zealand: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 645 335 310 75 117 114 124 90 126 192 238 216
30% 32% 28% 31% 32% 33% 33% 28% 25% 32% 33% 27%

fi fi i fi

Somewhat consider 590 275 316 77 114 94 100 74 132 191 194 206
28% 26% 29% 32% 31% 27% 26% 23% 27% 31% 27% 25%

ei e ei

Not really consider 351 164 187 47 64 61 65 45 70 111 125 115
16% 16% 17% 20% 17% 18% 17% 14% 14% 18% 17% 14%

ei i

Not at all consider 398 199 199 18 38 37 68 83 154 56 105 237
19% 19% 18% 8% 10% 11% 18% 26% 31% 9% 15% 29%

abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Don't know 159 73 86 21 38 37 23 26 13 60 60 39
7% 7% 8% 9% 10% 11% 6% 8% 3% 10% 8% 5%

fi dfi dfi f fi dfi fi

Sum: Consider 1236 610 626 151 231 207 224 164 258 382 432 421
58% 58% 57% 64% 62% 60% 59% 52% 52% 63% 60% 52%

efi efi efi ei efi efi

Sum: Not consider 749 364 386 65 101 98 132 127 224 167 231 352
35% 35% 35% 28% 27% 29% 35% 40% 45% 27% 32% 43%

abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_10. New Zealand: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 645 20 51 84 22 37 35 59 49 56 92 60 81 540 400 246
30% 31% 28% 35% 26% 21% 34% 32% 32% 31% 31% 30% 29% 30% 34% 26%

e e e e e e e b

Somewhat consider 590 13 55 55 21 56 24 41 36 51 88 55 96 499 332 258
28% 21% 30% 23% 24% 32% 23% 22% 24% 28% 30% 27% 34% 28% 28% 27%

cg g acdfghm

Not really consider 351 14 27 43 18 32 22 30 16 25 46 29 52 289 210 141
16% 21% 15% 18% 20% 18% 21% 16% 10% 13% 16% 15% 19% 16% 18% 15%

h h h h h h

Not at all consider 398 13 26 46 15 33 19 38 42 44 55 33 34 340 165 233
19% 21% 14% 19% 17% 19% 18% 21% 28% 24% 19% 17% 12% 19% 14% 24%

l l l bcdjklm bl l l a

Don't know 159 4 23 12 11 17 4 17 9 9 12 23 18 128 81 78
7% 7% 13% 5% 13% 10% 4% 9% 6% 5% 4% 11% 6% 7% 7% 8%

cfijlm cfijlm j j cij j

Sum: Consider 1236 33 106 139 44 93 59 100 85 108 179 115 177 1038 732 504
58% 51% 58% 58% 50% 53% 56% 54% 56% 58% 62% 57% 63% 58% 62% 53%

d deg b

Sum: Not consider 749 27 53 89 33 65 41 68 58 69 100 62 86 629 375 374
35% 42% 29% 37% 37% 37% 39% 37% 38% 37% 34% 31% 31% 35% 32% 39%

a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_10. New Zealand: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday 
destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 645 232 150 25 5 13 27 3 20 107 239 226 126 332 75 232 400
30% 33% 32% 26% 42% 53% 36% 42% 36% 27% 30% 34% 30% 36% 25% 39% 28%

i b b

Somewhat consider 590 222 125 23 3 2 21 3 13 104 236 162 128 282 83 209 365
28% 31% 27% 24% 20% 9% 28% 41% 24% 26% 30% 25% 30% 31% 28% 35% 26%

b b b

Not really consider 351 93 71 16 - 2 7 1 13 76 104 104 87 130 54 86 253
16% 13% 15% 17% - 8% 10% 13% 22% 19% 13% 16% 21% 14% 18% 14% 18%

a ab

Not at all consider 398 137 93 28 4 7 10 * 8 74 177 130 53 161 69 46 341
19% 19% 20% 29% 34% 27% 13% 5% 15% 18% 22% 20% 12% 17% 23% 8% 24%

abfi c c a a

Don't know 159 24 32 3 * 1 10 - 2 40 42 39 30 14 15 25 67
7% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 13% - 3% 10% 5% 6% 7% 1% 5% 4% 5%

a ac ac a

Sum: Consider 1236 454 275 48 8 15 47 6 34 211 475 388 254 615 158 440 765
58% 64% 58% 51% 62% 62% 64% 82% 60% 53% 59% 59% 60% 67% 53% 74% 54%

ci b b

Sum: Not consider 749 230 165 43 4 9 17 1 21 150 281 234 140 291 124 132 594
35% 32% 35% 46% 34% 36% 23% 18% 37% 37% 35% 35% 33% 32% 42% 22% 42%

abf f a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_11. Israel: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 220 135 86 35 51 39 41 25 29 86 80 54
10% 13% 8% 15% 14% 11% 11% 8% 6% 14% 11% 7%

b efi efi fi fi efi fi

Somewhat consider 392 213 179 52 85 73 52 53 76 137 125 130
18% 20% 16% 22% 23% 21% 14% 17% 15% 23% 17% 16%

b dfi defhi di defhi

Not really consider 528 252 276 54 96 90 102 73 113 150 192 186
25% 24% 25% 23% 26% 26% 27% 23% 23% 25% 27% 23%

Not at all consider 829 379 450 68 106 95 159 143 259 174 253 402
39% 36% 41% 29% 29% 28% 42% 45% 52% 29% 35% 49%

a abcgh abcgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh

Don't know 175 67 108 28 33 47 25 23 18 62 72 41
8% 6% 10% 12% 9% 14% 7% 7% 4% 10% 10% 5%

a defi fi bdefi f fi fi

Sum: Consider 612 348 264 87 136 112 94 78 106 223 205 184
29% 33% 24% 37% 37% 33% 25% 25% 21% 37% 28% 23%

b defhi defhi defi defhi fi

Sum: Not consider 1357 631 726 123 202 185 261 216 372 324 445 587
63% 60% 66% 52% 54% 54% 69% 68% 75% 53% 62% 72%

a abcgh abcgh abcgh abcg abcgh

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 23rd - 25th Apr 2021



Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_11. Israel: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 220 11 17 22 6 12 13 14 10 22 30 20 45 181 158 62
10% 17% 9% 9% 7% 7% 12% 8% 7% 12% 10% 10% 16% 10% 13% 6%

egh bcdeghjm b

Somewhat consider 392 9 24 56 17 22 14 26 29 30 56 28 80 344 258 134
18% 14% 13% 24% 19% 13% 14% 14% 19% 16% 19% 14% 29% 19% 22% 14%

befgk abefghijkm e b

Not really consider 528 14 54 61 24 35 30 50 31 44 75 39 72 430 320 208
25% 22% 30% 25% 27% 20% 29% 27% 21% 24% 26% 19% 26% 24% 27% 22%

ek b

Not at all consider 829 27 67 80 32 92 42 76 73 79 112 92 59 693 367 462
39% 42% 37% 33% 36% 52% 40% 41% 48% 43% 38% 46% 21% 39% 31% 48%

l l l l bcdgjlm l l bcjlm l l cl l a

Don't know 175 4 19 20 9 13 6 20 8 11 18 22 25 147 84 91
8% 6% 10% 9% 11% 8% 5% 11% 6% 6% 6% 11% 9% 8% 7% 9%

a

Sum: Consider 612 20 41 78 23 35 27 40 39 52 86 47 125 525 416 196
29% 31% 23% 33% 26% 20% 26% 22% 26% 28% 30% 24% 45% 29% 35% 20%

beg e abcdefghijkm eg b

Sum: Not consider 1357 41 121 141 55 127 72 125 104 123 187 130 131 1123 687 670
63% 63% 67% 59% 63% 73% 69% 68% 69% 66% 64% 65% 46% 63% 58% 70%

l l l l clm l l cl l l l l a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_11. Israel: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 220 83 39 15 - 1 8 1 4 42 73 76 49 160 18 183 34
10% 12% 8% 16% - 5% 10% 20% 6% 11% 9% 12% 12% 17% 6% 31% 2%

b b b

Somewhat consider 392 130 80 18 3 6 6 - 13 89 133 114 89 258 17 259 125
18% 18% 17% 19% 20% 24% 7% - 23% 22% 17% 17% 21% 28% 6% 43% 9%

f f bf a b b

Not really consider 528 169 112 17 2 7 23 4 15 96 176 161 119 193 84 96 417
25% 24% 24% 18% 15% 28% 30% 63% 26% 24% 22% 24% 28% 21% 28% 16% 29%

a a a

Not at all consider 829 299 200 41 8 9 30 1 23 132 373 266 122 287 164 36 769
39% 42% 42% 44% 62% 36% 41% 17% 42% 33% 47% 40% 29% 31% 55% 6% 54%

i i i bc c a a

Don't know 175 27 41 3 * 2 8 - 2 43 44 43 44 22 14 24 81
8% 4% 9% 3% 3% 6% 11% - 3% 11% 5% 7% 10% 2% 5% 4% 6%

a a ac ab a

Sum: Consider 612 212 119 33 3 7 13 1 17 131 206 190 138 418 35 441 159
29% 30% 25% 35% 20% 29% 18% 20% 30% 33% 26% 29% 33% 45% 12% 74% 11%

f bf a b b

Sum: Not consider 1357 469 312 58 10 16 53 5 38 228 549 428 241 480 247 132 1186
63% 66% 66% 62% 77% 64% 71% 80% 68% 57% 69% 65% 57% 52% 84% 22% 83%

i i i c c a a
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_12. Chile: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 178 98 80 36 68 32 26 12 5 103 58 17
8% 9% 7% 15% 18% 9% 7% 4% 1% 17% 8% 2%

cdefhi cdefhi efi fi f cdefhi efi

Somewhat consider 362 198 164 46 98 83 66 34 35 144 149 69
17% 19% 15% 20% 26% 24% 18% 11% 7% 24% 21% 9%

b efi adefhi defi efi defi efi

Not really consider 576 281 296 73 88 98 110 76 131 161 209 207
27% 27% 27% 31% 24% 29% 29% 24% 26% 26% 29% 25%

be

Not at all consider 836 397 440 59 73 86 147 166 305 132 234 471
39% 38% 40% 25% 20% 25% 39% 52% 62% 22% 32% 58%

abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh

Don't know 191 73 118 23 45 45 29 30 20 68 73 50
9% 7% 11% 10% 12% 13% 8% 9% 4% 11% 10% 6%

a fi dfi dfi f fi fi

Sum: Consider 540 296 244 82 166 114 93 46 40 248 207 86
25% 28% 22% 34% 45% 33% 24% 14% 8% 41% 29% 11%

b defi acdefhi defi efi f acdefhi efi

Sum: Not consider 1413 678 735 133 161 184 258 242 436 293 442 677
66% 65% 67% 56% 43% 54% 68% 76% 88% 48% 61% 83%

bg b abcgh abcdgh abcdegh bcg abcdegh
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Jewish News - April 2021
Q3_12. Chile: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 178 6 7 20 6 8 13 9 14 15 19 7 54 152 127 50
8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 5% 13% 5% 9% 8% 7% 3% 19% 8% 11% 5%

k begjk k bcdeghijkm bk b

Somewhat consider 362 16 24 52 9 24 13 24 23 32 46 26 73 310 240 123
17% 24% 13% 22% 10% 14% 12% 13% 15% 17% 16% 13% 26% 17% 20% 13%

dgk bdegk bdefghijkm b

Not really consider 576 15 55 67 28 40 30 55 38 52 80 51 64 476 356 220
27% 23% 31% 28% 33% 23% 29% 30% 25% 28% 27% 25% 23% 27% 30% 23%

l b

Not at all consider 836 25 71 84 33 80 39 77 65 72 130 93 68 702 361 475
39% 38% 39% 35% 38% 46% 38% 41% 43% 39% 44% 47% 24% 39% 30% 50%

l l l l cl l l l l cl cl l a

Don't know 191 3 24 16 11 23 8 20 11 15 17 23 21 156 103 88
9% 5% 13% 7% 12% 13% 8% 11% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9%

cjl j cjl j j

Sum: Consider 540 22 31 72 15 33 26 33 37 47 65 33 128 461 367 173
25% 34% 17% 30% 17% 19% 25% 18% 24% 25% 22% 17% 45% 26% 31% 18%

bdegk bdegjk bcdefghijkm bdegk b

Sum: Not consider 1413 39 126 151 62 119 70 132 103 124 210 144 132 1177 718 695
66% 61% 70% 63% 71% 68% 67% 71% 68% 67% 72% 72% 47% 66% 60% 73%

l l l l l l l l l clm l l a
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Q3_12. Chile: Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a potential holiday destination 
after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 178 36 42 10 1 5 4 1 3 37 37 62 43 108 14 118 57
8% 5% 9% 11% 5% 21% 5% 20% 6% 9% 5% 9% 10% 12% 5% 20% 4%

a a a a a b b

Somewhat consider 362 101 94 17 2 2 4 - 12 83 99 111 102 197 52 180 175
17% 14% 20% 18% 15% 10% 6% - 22% 21% 12% 17% 24% 21% 18% 30% 12%

af f f af a ab b

Not really consider 576 192 110 25 - 7 23 4 15 109 195 183 122 214 77 144 416
27% 27% 23% 26% - 28% 31% 56% 27% 27% 24% 28% 29% 23% 26% 24% 29%

a

Not at all consider 836 343 181 36 10 9 32 2 22 134 411 254 115 367 142 125 690
39% 48% 38% 38% 77% 38% 43% 24% 39% 33% 51% 38% 27% 40% 48% 21% 48%

bi bc c a a

Don't know 191 36 44 6 * 1 11 - 3 38 57 51 42 34 12 31 88
9% 5% 9% 7% 3% 2% 15% - 6% 9% 7% 8% 10% 4% 4% 5% 6%

a a a

Sum: Consider 540 138 137 27 3 8 8 1 16 120 136 173 144 305 66 298 232
25% 19% 29% 29% 20% 31% 11% 20% 28% 30% 17% 26% 34% 33% 22% 50% 16%

af af f af a ab b b

Sum: Not consider 1413 534 291 60 10 16 55 5 37 243 605 437 237 581 218 268 1106
66% 75% 62% 64% 77% 67% 74% 80% 66% 61% 76% 66% 56% 63% 74% 45% 78%

bci i bc c a a
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Q3_13. United Arab Emirates (UAE): Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a 
potential holiday destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-64  65+  NET: 18-34  NET: 35-54  NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i

Unweighted Total 2144 998 1146 366 433 359 355 337 294 799 714 631

Total 2144 1046 1098 238 371 343 379 317 495 609 723 813
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 255 123 132 56 77 53 45 13 11 133 98 24
12% 12% 12% 23% 21% 15% 12% 4% 2% 22% 14% 3%

cdefhi defhi efi efi cdefhi efi

Somewhat consider 380 199 182 56 97 80 56 32 58 153 137 90
18% 19% 17% 23% 26% 23% 15% 10% 12% 25% 19% 11%

defi defhi defi defhi efi

Not really consider 517 269 248 59 91 90 95 74 108 150 185 182
24% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26% 25% 23% 22% 25% 26% 22%

Not at all consider 813 382 432 41 67 86 156 166 297 108 242 464
38% 36% 39% 17% 18% 25% 41% 52% 60% 18% 34% 57%

abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh

Don't know 178 74 104 27 39 34 27 31 21 66 60 52
8% 7% 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 10% 4% 11% 8% 6%

a fi fi f f dfi f

Sum: Consider 635 321 314 112 174 133 102 45 69 285 235 115
30% 31% 29% 47% 47% 39% 27% 14% 14% 47% 33% 14%

cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi efi

Sum: Not consider 1330 651 680 100 158 176 251 240 405 257 427 646
62% 62% 62% 42% 42% 51% 66% 76% 82% 42% 59% 79%

abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
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Q3_13. United Arab Emirates (UAE): Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a 
potential holiday destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade

Total
 Northern
Ireland  Scotland  North-West  North-East

 Yorkshire
and the
Humber  Wales

 West
Midlands

 East
Midlands  South-West  South-East  Eastern  London

 NET:
England  ABC1  C2DE

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 60 149 248 108 166 91 192 153 173 314 155 335 1844 1128 1016

Total 2144 64 181 239 87 175 104 185 152 185 291 200 281 1795 1188 956
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 255 8 16 27 7 20 10 30 16 21 28 12 61 221 174 81
12% 13% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 16% 10% 11% 10% 6% 22% 12% 15% 8%

bjk bcdefhijkm k b

Somewhat consider 380 9 34 46 14 25 15 35 26 32 44 39 62 323 255 125
18% 14% 19% 19% 16% 14% 14% 19% 17% 17% 15% 20% 22% 18% 21% 13%

ej b

Not really consider 517 19 51 65 24 27 25 44 28 39 78 41 76 422 304 213
24% 29% 28% 27% 28% 16% 24% 24% 18% 21% 27% 21% 27% 24% 26% 22%

e eh eh e eh eh e

Not at all consider 813 24 61 80 32 87 44 59 73 81 124 86 64 684 363 450
38% 37% 34% 33% 37% 50% 43% 32% 48% 44% 42% 43% 23% 38% 31% 47%

l l l l bcdglm l l bcglm cgl cgl gl l a

Don't know 178 4 20 22 10 16 9 18 9 12 17 22 19 145 92 87
8% 7% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9%

Sum: Consider 635 17 49 73 21 44 25 65 42 53 72 51 123 543 429 206
30% 27% 27% 30% 24% 25% 24% 35% 28% 29% 25% 26% 44% 30% 36% 22%

dj abcdefghijkm j b

Sum: Not consider 1330 43 112 144 57 114 70 103 101 120 202 127 139 1106 667 663
62% 66% 62% 60% 65% 65% 67% 56% 67% 65% 69% 63% 50% 62% 56% 69%

l l l l l l gl l cglm l l a
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Q3_13. United Arab Emirates (UAE): Thinking again about each of the following countries, to what extent would you, or would you not, now consider these as a 
potential holiday destination after the Coronavirus pandemic is over?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote Israel pandemic handling Israel holiday pre-COVID

Total  Conservative  Labour
 Liberal

Democrat
 The Brexit

Party  Green  SNP
 Plaid

Cymru
 Another

party
 Did not

vote  Leave  Remain
 Did not

vote  SUM: Well
 SUM:
Badly

 SUM:
Consider

 SUM: Not
consider

Significance Level: 95%  a  b  c *d *e  f *g  h  i  a  b  c  a  b  a  b

Unweighted Total 2144 589 481 96 13 26 56 7 47 459 689 607 511 841 314 601 1393

Total 2144 708 472 94 13 24 74 7 56 401 799 661 424 920 296 597 1426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly consider 255 59 60 11 1 1 3 3 5 71 64 74 66 147 28 138 108
12% 8% 13% 12% 5% 5% 4% 50% 9% 18% 8% 11% 16% 16% 10% 23% 8%

af abf ab b b

Somewhat consider 380 112 81 23 3 1 14 - 8 76 114 125 93 178 54 174 194
18% 16% 17% 25% 25% 4% 19% - 14% 19% 14% 19% 22% 19% 18% 29% 14%

a a a b

Not really consider 517 167 99 16 1 12 24 3 16 102 176 148 120 208 73 143 361
24% 24% 21% 18% 5% 50% 33% 46% 29% 25% 22% 22% 28% 23% 24% 24% 25%

bc ab

Not at all consider 813 342 190 40 8 9 26 * 26 104 396 269 103 358 127 114 684
38% 48% 40% 42% 62% 35% 35% 5% 46% 26% 50% 41% 24% 39% 43% 19% 48%

bfi i i i bc c a

Don't know 178 29 42 3 * 2 7 - 2 49 48 45 41 30 14 27 79
8% 4% 9% 4% 3% 6% 10% - 3% 12% 6% 7% 10% 3% 5% 5% 6%

a a ac a

Sum: Consider 635 171 141 34 4 2 17 3 13 147 179 199 159 325 83 312 302
30% 24% 30% 37% 30% 9% 23% 50% 23% 37% 22% 30% 38% 35% 28% 52% 21%

a a abf a ab b b

Sum: Not consider 1330 509 289 56 8 21 50 3 42 206 572 417 224 565 200 257 1045
62% 72% 61% 60% 66% 85% 67% 50% 74% 51% 72% 63% 53% 61% 68% 43% 73%

bci i i i bc c a
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